

### Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: New Westinghouse High School

Contract Number: 1446R

**General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company** 

Payment Application: 008

Amount Paid: \$ 3,719,186.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/21/2007

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following Contractor's Sworn Statement.



### THE SOLLITT / OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE



**December 13, 2007** 

DeStefano and Partners. Ltd. 445 E. Illinois St., Suite 250 Chicago II 60611

Attention:

Mr. Jeff Peck

Reference:

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

PBC Project

#CPS-20

GSCC Project

#C07040

Dear Mr. Peck,

We are enclosing five (5) original copies of our **Progress Payment Request**Package No. 8 in the amount of: THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100ths------

------\$3,719,186.00 DOLLARS.

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt payment for our request.

Very truly yours,

SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE

Bv

Daryl Poortinga, Controller

cc: Gavi

Gavin Tun, Parsons

Jacob Rauen, PBC

### ODEIO DOIEDING COMINIDAION OF CHICAGO

### EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on , relating to the \$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:  1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE  FOR  WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of  \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS  0.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED  \$2,101,517.00  \$2,101,517.00  \$2,101,517.00  DI Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  \$18,913,637.00  AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT  \$3,719,186.00	Date: Project:	December 11, 2007 WESTINGHOUSE HIGH	SCHOOL		
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on , relating to the \$ Revenue Bonds Issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:  1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE  WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL Singuish Contract Price \$69,089,000.00  DEDUCTIONS  0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED  \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	-				
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:  1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE  FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL Is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS 0.00  DEDUCTIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding C) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00			<del>-</del>		
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:  1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS  0.00  DEDUCTIONS  0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding 0. Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	in accordan	ce with Resolution No. , a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mission of Chicago on	
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:  1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE  FOR  WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS 0.00  DEDUCTIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding 0. Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	Revenue Bo	onds issued by the Public Buildi	=	inancing of this project (and all terms us	ha
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and  2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE  FOR  WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS  0.00  DEDUCTIONS  0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED  TOTAL RETENTION  22,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  \$15,194,451.00					
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and  2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00  DEDUCTIONS 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00	1. (	Obligations in the amounts state	ed herein have been incurred by the		
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS 0.00  DEDUCTIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00					
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding blicking and other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00					
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE FOR  WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of  \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE  \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS  0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE  \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED  \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION  \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  \$15,194,451.00			•	·	
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).  THE CONTRACTOR  THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00 DEDUCTIONS 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  \$15,194,451.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00 DEDUCTIONS 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00				·	
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00			•		
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00	THE CO	NITEACTOR	THE CEODOE SOLUTT OC	ANICTELICTION CONTENTANIO	
FOR WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00 DEDUCTIONS 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00	THE CO	IVITACION			
is now entitled to the sum of \$3,719,186.00  ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS 0.00  DEDUCTIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00	FOR				V 18
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  ADDITIONS 0.00  DEDUCTIONS 0.00  NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00		itled to the sum of		TOOL	
ADDITIONS 0.00 DEDUCTIONS 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00					
DEDUCTIONS 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00			·		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00					
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$69,089,000.00  TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED \$21,015,154.00  TOTAL RETENTION \$2,101,517.00  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00					
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED  TOTAL RETENTION  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  \$21,015,154.00  \$2,101,517.0					
TOTAL RETENTION  a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00  b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00			Ψ03,003,000.00		\$21,015,154,00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price \$2,101,517.00 b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) \$18,913,637.00  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00				wax	<del></del>
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  \$15,194,451.00	TOTAL RE	ETENTION			\$2,101,517.00
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  \$15,194,451.00	a) Reserv	e Withheld @ 10% of Tota	ıl Amount Farned		
b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld  TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  \$15,194,451.00				\$2 101 517 00	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)  LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  \$18,913,637.00  \$15,194,451.00				421,101,101	
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID \$15,194,451.00	c) Liquida	ted Damages Withheld			
	TOTAL PA	AID TO DATE (Include this	Payment)	MANA Antonio anno anno anno anno anno anno anno	\$18,913,637.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT \$3,719,186.00	LESS: AN	OUNT PREVIOUSLY PAI	D		\$15,194,451.00
	AMOUNT	DUE THIS PAYMENT			\$3,719,186.00

Date:\_\_

Architect - Engineer

**PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION** OF CHICAGO

### **EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM**

**MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8** 

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: CONTRACT NO.: 1446R

**WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL** 

FOR THE PERIOD:

**NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 30, 2007** 

PAGE 1 OF 4

PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 **CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE** PER CENT PER CENT NO. DESCRIPTION **CONTRACT PRICE** DONE **AMOUNT** DONE AMOUNT GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION **GENERAL CONDITIONS** 5,253,943.00 Δ 218,915.00 36 1,910,528,00-2 INSURANCE 804,297.00 0 0.00 100 804,297.00 PERFORMANCE BOND 561,694.00 0 0.00 100 561,694.00 LEED ADMINISTRATION 32,000.00 2,000.00 6 40 12,900.00 MOBILIZATION 165,000.00 c 0.00 100 165,000.00 6 SURVEY & LAYOUT 95,000.00 8 8,000.00 74 70,000.00 HAND EXCAVATION 195,000.00 6 12,000.00 90,000.00 46 8 TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES 325,000.00 26 85,000.00 85,000.00 26 9 ROUGH CARPENTRY 165,775.00 12 20,000.00 12 20,000.00 10 FINISH CARPENTRY 110,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 11 PBC CONTINGENCY FUND 1,460,000.00 ō 1,650.00 1 19,903.00 12 CO 3 CX 4 9,822.00 0 0.00 100 9.822.00 13 CO 1 CX 6 8,431.00 0 0.00 100 8,431.00 14 CO 6 CX 17, 21 20,411.00 ñ 0.00 0 0.00 15 CO 7 CX 14 1,650.00 100 1,650.00 1,650.00 100 16 PBC CONTINGENCY FUND BALANCE 1,419,686.00 SUBTOTAL 9,167,709.00 4 347,565.00 41 3,739,322.00 17 PLUMBING 2,808,300.00 A 116,760.00 39 1,104,560.00 18 UNIT MASONRY 11,167,461.00 13 1,405,300.00 30 3,339,040.00 19 OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS 121,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 20 METAL FABRICATIONS 821,861.00 1 12,066.00 105,312.00 13 21 HVAC CONTROLS 1,375,000.00 1 10,175.00 5 62,101.00 22 CONCRETE PLACEMENT 4,245,713.00 4 152,112.00 70 2,981,473.00 23 LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT 5,945.00 ñ 0.00 0.00 24 EARTHWORK 913,900.00 17,808.00 88 808,008.00 25 ELECTRICAL 9,452,500.00 3 293,310.00 640,500.00 26 ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL 2,000,000.00 ō 0.00 3 57,500.00 27 SHEETING 66,400.00 Ö 0.00 100 66,400.00 28 FIRE PROTECTION 935,000.00 5.000.00 57,200.00 6 29 ALUMINUM WINDOWS 465,000.00 0 0.00 Ö 0.00 30 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS & WALL PANELS 700,000.00 Õ 0.00 n 0.00 31 RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIPMENT 326,500.00 0 0.00 ō 0.00 32 JOINT SEALANTS 260,000.00 9,575.00 11 29,575.00 TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING 3,880.00 n 0.00 0 0.00 34 ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK 26,142.00 0 0.00 ū 0.00 35 CHAIN LINK FENCES 9,281.00 ō 0.00 Ö 0.00 36 LANDSCAPING & BIT, CONCRETE PAVING 578,000.00 0 0.00 ō 0.00 EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY 26,869.00 0 0.00 Ö 0.00 38 ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK MATERIAL 199,000.00 3 5,970.00 3 5,970.00 39 ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK LABOR 48,200.00 0 0.00 Ô 0.00 40 COMPOSITE METAL PANEL 39,770.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 41 MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOFING 1,362,000.00 320,000.00 23 23 320,000.00 42 HEAR/SMOKE VENTS 10,426.00 Ő 0.00 Ö 0.00 43 SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIALS 32,456.00 209.129.00 16 114,704.00 55 44 ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 11,129.00 õ 0.00 0 0.00 45 CEMENT PLASTER 158,304.00 O 0.00 0 0.00 46 GYP BOARD SYSTEMS 949,000.00 0 0.00 O 0.00 47 TILE 194,453.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 48 TERRAZZO & EPOXY FLOORING 1,298,000.00 0 0.00 ō 0.00 WOOD GYM FLOOR & RUBBER FLOORING 277,000.00 O 0.00 ō 0.00

### EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

**MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8** 

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF:

**WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL** 

PAGE 2 OF 4

FOR THE PERIOD: NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 30, 200 CONTRACT NO.: 1446R PROJECT NO.: CPS-20 **CURRENT ESTIMATE** TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE PER CENT PER CENT ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION **CONTRACT PRICE** DONE **AMOUNT** DONE **AMOUNT** FINISH PAINTING 310,000.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 51 VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 42,900.00 ō 0.00 Ö 0.00 52 TOILET COMPARTMENTS & ASSECORIES 90,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 53 LOUVERS 63.050.00 ō 0.00 Ō 0.00 54 FLAGPOLES 7,168.00 ō 0.00 Ö 0.00 55 METAL LETTERS 17,583.00 Ö 0.00 ō 0.00 56 FE'S AND CABINETS 5,548.00 0 0.00 ō 0.00 57 FOLDING SECURITY GATES 36,500.00 Ċ 0.00 ñ 0.00 58 PROJECTIONS SCREENS 51,755.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 30,497.00 O 0.00 59 WASTE COMPACTORS Ö 0.00 60 BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS 56,498.00 ō 0.00 0.00 18,230.00 61 FOOT GRILLES O 0.00 0 0.00 WINDOW TREATMENT 46,560.00 ō 0.00 0.00 62 Ō 63 FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING 89,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 64 ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING 7,755.00 ō 0.00 ō 0.00 65 TELESCOPING STANDS 87,300.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 66 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 118,000.00 ō 0.00 21 25,076.00 67 HVAC SHEET METAL 3.421.190.00 7 246,550,00 24 813,330.00 68 PIPING/EQUIPMENT 3,994,810.00 6 247,788.00 12 498,068.00 58,728,216.00 3,222,435.00 **GSCC SUBTOTAL** 5 25 14,768,139.00 OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 69 GENERAL CONDITIONS 881,361.00 4 39,537.00 36 320,496.00 93,860.00 93,860,00 70 INSURANCE 0 0.00 100 PERFORMANCE BOND 60,107.00 Ð 0.00 100 60,107.00 72 DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATL 467,000.00 9,050.00 5 22,395.00 73 DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE LABOR 144,886.00 7 10,000.00 10 15,000.00 74 GENERAL CLEANUP 75,240.00 Đ 0.00 0 0.00 75 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 418,850.00 Ö 0.00 0 0.00 76 STRUCTURAL STEEL 6,543,005.00 12 758,407.00 79 5,183,907.00 77 SWIMMING POOLS 580,000.00 16 93,000.00 71 412,000.00 78 WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK 286,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 79 RESILIENT FLOORING & CARPET 247,675.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 416,800.00 81 METAL LOCKERS n 0.00 n 0.00 SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER 146,000.00 95 82 0.00 139,250.00 **OAKLEY SUBTOTAL** 10,360,784.00 909,994.00 6,247,015.00 TOTAL CONTRACT 69,089,000.00 4,132,429.00 30 21,015,154.00

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT N

### PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

12/11/07 PAGE 3 OF 4

Monthly Estimate No.

8

FOR THE PERIOD:

November 1, 2007

TO:

November 30, 2007

### Contract No.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

Item	Description	Contrac	t Price	CURRE	NT	ESTIMATE	TOTAL ES	STIMATE TO DATE				
No.				% DONE		AMOUNT	% DONE		AMOUNT			
1		\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	*			
2		\$		0%	\$	-	0%	\$	<u>-</u>			
3		\$	-	0%	\$	•	0%	\$	•			
4		\$	•	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	<u>-</u>			
5	· ·	\$	-	0%	\$		.0%	\$				
6		\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	_			
7		\$		0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-			
8		\$	-	0%	\$	4	0%	\$	•			
9		\$	-	0%	\$		0%	\$	-			
10		\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$				
11		\$	_	0%	\$	-	0%	\$				
12		\$	-	0%	\$	-	0%	\$	-			
13		\$	•	0%		_	0%		~			
14		\$	-	0%	\$	•	0%	\$	*			
15		\$	-	0%		-	0%		-			
16		\$		0%	\$	**	0%	\$	**			
					<u> </u>							
TOTAL	NET DEBT OR CREDIT:	\$		0%	\$		0%	\$				

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

December 11, 2007 MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 8 PAGE 4 OF 4

OF CHICAGO
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
CONTRACT NO.: 1448R
PROJECT NO.: CPS-20

FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 30, 2007

		FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 - NOVEMBER 3	
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS	(1)	(2)	(3)
ITEM	CONTRACT		
NO. DESCRIPTION	EST'D TOTAL		TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	69,089,000.00	4,132,429.00	21,015,154.00
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT	69,089,000.00		
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED		4,132,429.00	21,015,154.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO.	0.00	0.00	0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED	69,089,000.00	4,132,429.00	21,015,154.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS		413,243.00	
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3)			2,101,517.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE	25)		
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)			
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE			18,913,637.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3	) 21,015,154.00		
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT	48,073,846.00		
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT		3,719,186.00	
	CURRENT RESERVE	PREVIOUS RESERVE	TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION	WITHHELD	WITHHELD	WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE	413,243.00	1,688,274.00	2,101,517.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE	0.00	0.00	0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD	413,243.00	1,688,274.00	2,101,517.00
LOUIS TO BARRAGE COMPUTATION			
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION		DAYS:	
18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE		DATE.	
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD			
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	30 %	Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension)	762 Days
Approx. % Contract Completed	April 3, 2007	Total Time Used	241 Days
Starting Date:	April 3, 2007	total time Osea	L4t Days
		THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/	
VERIFIED BY:		OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE	
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION	DATE	Name of Contractor	_
GAVIN TUN			
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE			
WTTTTNOTE ENDOLES NO STREET TO CT F F THE	-		
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:		By: // /	2/4
to deliver and an extrement and generally of the big by by a proper as a same.		Daryl Peerlings, Controller	
DeStefano and Partners. Ltd.	DATE	DATE	December 11, 2007
Dootorano ana i annoio. Ess.			

### **EXHIBIT A**

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE CONTROLLER

corporation, and duly authorized to make this

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1446R dated for or (describe nature of work) April, 2007 the 3rd day of

### **GENERAL CONSTRUCTION**

FOR (Designate Project and Location) WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL

Chicago, Illinois

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: Three Million Seven Hundred Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty Six AND NO/100THS-

(\$3,719,186.00) .

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

ADDRESS	OF WORK	CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	WORK COMPLETE	RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION 790 N. CENTRAL	GENERAL CONDITIONS	5,253,943.00	1,910,528.00	191,053.00	1,522,452.00	197,023.00	3,534,468.00
WOOD DALE, IL 60191							
GEORGE SOLUTT	INSURANCE	804,297.00	804,297.00	80,430.00	723,867.00	0.00	80,430.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	PERFORMANCE BOND	561,694.00	561,694.00	56,169.00	505,525.00	0.00	56,169.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	LEED ADMINISTRATION	32,000.00	12,900.00	1,290.00	9,810.00	1,800.00	20,390.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	MOBILIZATION	165,000.00	165,000.00	16,500.00	148,500.00	0.00	16,500.00
GEORGE SOLUTT	SURVEY & LAYOUT	95,000.00	70,000.00	7,000.00	55,800.00	7,200.00	32,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	HAND EXCAVATION	195,000.00	90,000.00	9,000.00	70,200.00	10,800.00	114,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	TEMPORARY ENCLOSURES	325,000.00	85,000.00	8,500.00	0.00	76,500.00	248,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	ROUGH CARPENTRY	165,775.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	147,775.00
GEORGE SOLUTT	FINISH CARPENTRY	110,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	PBC CONTINGENCY FUND	1,460,000.00	19,903.00	1,990.00	16,428,00	1,485.00	1,442,087.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	CO 3 CX 4	9,822.00	9,822.00 8,431.00	982.00 843.00	8,840.00 7,588,00	0.00	982.00 843.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	CO 1 CX 6 CO 6 CX 17, 21	8,431.00 20,411.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,411.00
	CO 7 CX 14	1,650.00	1,650.00	165.00	0.00	1,485.00	165.00
CEORCE COLUMN	PBC CONT. FUND BALANCE	1,419,686.00	1,000.00		V.1-4	1,100,00	1,419,686.00
GEORGE SOLLITT		9,167,709.00	3,739,322.00	373,932.00	3,052,582.00	312,808.00	5,802,319.00
	SUBTOTAL	8,101,109.00	3,130,322.00	010,002.00	0,002,002.00	012,000.00	0,002,015.00
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS	<u> </u>						
Thomas P. Adamson & Associates 921 W. Van Buren St., Ste. 110 North Chicago, IL 60607	PLUMBING	2,808,300.00	1,104,560.00	110,456.00	889,020.00	105,084.00	1,814,196.00
Air Design Systems	HVAC SHEET METAL	3,421,190.00	813,330.00	81,333.00	510,102.00	221,895.00	2,689,193.00
12011 West 91st Street							
Willow Springs, Hilmols 60480-1299				ļ			
	THE PART OF THE PA	42,900,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,900.00
Air Flow Architectural	VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	42,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	42,800.00
7330 N. Teutonia Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53209							
ALL Masonry	UNIT MASONRY	11,167,461.00	3,339,040.00	333,904.00	1,740,366.00	1,264,770.00	8,162,325.00
1414 West Willow Street							
Chicago, Iillnois 60622					<u> </u>	ļ	
Anagnos Doors	OVERHEAD COILING FIRE DOORS	121,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	121,500.00
7600 S. Archer Road							
Justice, Illinois 60458-1144							
Anderson & Shah Roofing, Inc.	MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SHEET ROOF!	1,362,000.00	320,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	288,000.00	1,074,000.00
23900 County Farm Road							
Jollet, Illinois 60431							
Caretti	TERRAZZO & EPOXY FLOORING	1,298,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,298,000.00
7831 N. Nagle Ave.			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
Morton Grove, iL 60053						:	
					<u> </u>		
Carroll Sealing Company	FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING	89,000.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	89,000.00
2105 Lunt Avenue			<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<b> </b>	[
Eik Grove Village, Illinois 60007			<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	<b> </b>	
		1		1	1		<u> </u>

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Composite Steel Products 1220 West Main	METAL FABRICATIONS	821,881.00	105,312.00	10,531.00	83,921.00	10,860.00	727,080.00
Melrose Park, IL 60160  Control Engineering Co. 2000 York Road, Suite 102  Oak Brook, Illinois 60523	HVAC CONTROLS	1,375,000.00	62,101,00	8,210.00	46,733.00	9,158.00	1,319,109.00
Christy Webber Landscapes 2800 West Ferdinand Street Chicago, IL 80812	LANDSCAPING & BIT. CONCRETE PAV	578,000.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	578,000.00
De Graf Concrete Construction 300 Alderman Ave. Wheeling, IL 60090	CONCRETE PLACEMENT	4,245,713,00	2,981,473.00	298,147.00	2,546,425.00	136,901.00	1,562,387.00
Door Systems 751 Expressway Drive Itasca, IL 60143	LOADING DOCK EQUIPMENT	5,945.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,945.00
Earth, Inc. 810 N. Arlington Heights Rd., Suite 1 Itasca, Illinois 60143	EARTHWORK	913,900.00	808,008.00	80,801.00	711,180.00	16,027.00	186,693.00
Elite Electric 1645 North 25th Avenue Meirose Park, Illinois 60160	ELECTRICAL	9,452,500.00	840,500.00	64,050.00	312,471.00	263,979.00	8,876,050.00
Glass Designers 7421-23 South Chicago Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60619	ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL	2,000,000.00	57,500.00	5,750.00	51,750.00	0.00	1,948,250.00
Edward Gillen Co. 218 West Becher Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53207	SHEETING	66,400.00	65,400.00	6,640.00	59,760.00	0.00	6,640.00
Global Fire Protection 5121 Thatcher Road Downers Grove, Illinois 60515	FIRE PROTECTION	935,000.00	57,200.00	5,720.00	46,980.00	4,500,00	863,520.00
Haldeman-Homme, Inc. 2500 S. 27 <sup>th</sup> Ave Broadview, IL 60155-2500	WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR RUBBER FLOORING	277,000.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0,00	277,000.00
IFE&S, Inc. 2040 W. 16th St. Broadview, IL 60155	SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIAL	209,129.00	114,704.00	11,470,00	74,023.00	29,211.00	105,895.00
international Piping Systems, Inc. 444 E. State Parkway, Suite 123 Schaumburg, Illinois 60173-4538	PIPING/EQUIPMENT	3,994,810.00	498,068.00	49,807,00	225,252,00	223,009.00	3,546,549.00
Jade Carpentry Contractors 6575 North Avondale Chicago, IL 60631	ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK LABOR		0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	48,200.00
Jensen Window Corp. 7641 West 100 <sup>th</sup> Place Bridgeview, Illinois 60455	ALUMINUM WINDOWS	465,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	465,000.00
Just-Rite Acoustics 1501 Estes Avenue Elk Grove Village, tilinois 60007	ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS ACOUSTICAL WALL PANELS	700,000.00	0.00	597,00	0.00	0.00	193,627.00
KBI Custom Case, Inc. 12408 Hansen Road Hebron, IL 60034	ARCHITECTURAL WOOD WORK MATE		5,970,00		0.00	5,373.00	
E. McKinnie & Sons 12000 South Marshfield, Suite 200 Calumet Park, Illinois 60827	FINISH PAINTING  GYP BOARD SYSTEMS	310,000.00 949,000.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	
OPC Construction 1500 Midway Court, Sulte W12 Elik Grove Village, Illinois 60007	TOILET ACCESSORIES	90,500.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	90,500.00
Prestige Distribution 3388A Commercial Ave. Northbrook, IL 60052 Schindler Elevator	TOILET ACCESSORIES TOILET COMPARTMENTS  HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS	118,000.00	25,076,00				
SCHINGLET ELEVATOR 883 N. Church Ct. Elmhurst, IL 60126-1036	RIGGING, CURTAINS & STAGE EQUIP		0.00				
8650 109th Avenue North Champlin, MN 55316 Standard Wire & Steef Works	FOLDING SECURITY GATES	36,500.00					
16255 South Holland, Illinois 60473 Streich Corp.	JOINT SEALANTS	260,000.00	29,575.00			8,617.00	
8230 86th Court Justice, Illinois 60458							
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBS TO BE LET:	TREE PROTECTION AND TRIMMING	3,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,880.00

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Not Let	ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK	26,142.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	28,142.00
Not Let	CHAIN LINK FENCES	9,281.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,281.00
Not Let	EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY	26,869.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,869.00
Not Let	COMPOSITE METAL PANEL	39,770.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	39,770.00
Not Let	HEAR/SMOKE VENTS	10,426.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,426.00
Not Let	ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES	11,129,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,129.00
Not Let	CEMENT PLASTER	158,304.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	158,304.00
Not Let	TILE	194,453.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	194,453.00
Not Let	LOUVERS	63,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	63,050.00
Not Let	FLAGPOLES	7,168.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,168.00
Not Let	METAL LETTERS	17,583.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,583,00
Not Let	FE'S AND CABINETS	5,548.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,548.00
Not Let	PROJECTIONS SCREENS	51,755.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	51,755.00
Not Let	WASTE COMPACTORS	30,497.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,497.00
Not Let	BASKETBALL BACKSTOPS	56,498.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	56,498.00
Not Let	FOOT GRILLES	18,230.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	18,230.00
Not Let	WINDOW TREATMENT	46,580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,560.00
Not Let	ALUMINUM PLANK SEATING	7,755.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,755.00
Not Let	TELESCOPING STANDS	87,300.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	87,300.00
1746 840							
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION	SUB TOTAL	58,728,216.00	14,768,139.00	1,476,814.00	10,391,133.00	2,900,192.00	45,436,891.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7815 South Claremont Avenue	GENERAL CONDITONS	881,361.00	320,496.00	32,050.00	252,863.00	35,583.00	592,915.00
Chicago, Illinois 60620	INSURANCE	93,860.00	93,860.00	9,386.00	84,474.00	0.00	9,386.00
***************************************	PERFORMANCE BOND	60,107.00	60,107.00	6,011.00	54,098.00	0.00	6,011.00
	DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE LABO	144,886.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	131,386.00
	GENERAL CLEANUP	75,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,240.00
OAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTORS:							
Apex Marketing 12622 Cold Springs Drive	FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT	418,850.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	418,850.00
Huntley, Illinois 60142							
Carroll Sealing 2105 Lunt Ave	METAL LOCKERS	416,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	416,800.00
Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007							
Dawn Companies	SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER	146,000.00	139,250.00	13,925.00	125,325.00	0.00	. 20,675.00
Frankfort, Illinois 60423							
K & K Ironworks 5100 S. Lawndale Avenue	STRUCTURAL STEEL	6,543,005.00	5,183,907.00	518,391.00	3,982,950.00	682,566.00	1,877,489.00
Mc Cook, Illinois 60525							
Phoenix Pools 1173 Tower Rd.,	SWIMMING POOLS	580,000.00	412,000.00	41,200.00	287,100.00	83,700.00	209,200.00
Schaumburg IL 60173							
Precision Metals & Hardware 5265 N. 124th St.	DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE MATE	467,000.00	22,395.00	2,240.00	12,010.00	8,145.00	446,845.00
Milwaukee, Wi 53225							
Charles E. Shomo 8746 East Prairie Road Skokle, Illinois 60076	WOOD LABORATORY CASEWORK	286,000.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0,00	286,000.00
Superior Floor Covering	RESILIENT FLOOR & CARPET	247,675.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0,00	247,675.00
14500 S. Western Ave. Posen, IL 60469							
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SUB TOTAL	10,360,784.00	6,247,015.00	624,703.00	4,803,318.00	818,994.00	4,738,472.00
	GRAND TOTAL	69,089,000.00	21,015,154.00	2,101,517.00	15,194,451.00	3,719,186.00	50,175,363.00
			I.	1	L		

### **EXHIBIT A**

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$69,089,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$21,015,154.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$2,101,517.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$69,089,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$18,913,637.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$15,194,451.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$69,089,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$3,719,186.00
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$50,175,363.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Prosident

Daryl Poortinga, Controller

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of December, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 07/28/09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA A COLEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/09

### **FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION**

### **EXHIBIT B**

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DU PAGE

### CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO./OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1446R, dated the 3rd day of April, 2007 to

### **FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION**

for (Designate Project and Location) WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL 3223 W. Franklin Blvd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its CONTROLLER and attested by its ASSISTANT SECRETARY of this 11th day of December , 2007 pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

By\_

Daryl Poortinga, Controller

(SEAL) ATTEST:

Nancy Planek, Assistant Secretary

### **PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO**

### EXHIBIT Q STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project	WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL	PBC Project No	1446R
Monthly Estimate No.	8	DOW Project No.	CPS-20
Date	December 11, 2007		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}		
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	} ss }		
In connection with the above-	captioned contract:		
I HEREBY DECLARE AND AI DARYL POORTINGA	FIRM that I		
(NAME OF AFFIANT)			
am the CONTROLLER		and duly authorized	representative of
(TITLE)			•
THE GEORGE SOLLITT	CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CON	ISTRUCTION COMPANY	·
(Name of Company)			
whose address is	Ward Date It CO404		
790 North Central Avenu	ie vvoog daie ii but97		

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full. true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE	Contract	Amount	Total	Amount	Balance
Name	For	of	Previous	This	to
4		Contract	Requests	Request	Complete
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION	15% J.V. PARTNER	\$10,363,350.00	\$4,803,318.00	\$818,994.00	\$4,741,038.00
A.L.L. MASONRY	MASONRY	\$11,167,461.00	\$1,740,366.00	\$1,264,770.00	\$8,162,325.00
AIR DESIGN SYSTEMS	VENTILATION	\$3,421,190.00	\$510,102.00	\$221,895.00	\$2,689,193.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING	ROOFING	\$1,362,000.00	\$0.00	\$288,000.00	\$1,074,000.00
E. MCKINNIE & SONS .	FINISH PAINTING	\$310,000.00	. \$0.00	, \$0.00	. \$310,000.00
EVANS ELECTRIC (Elite Electric Sub)	ELECTRICAL	\$3,500,000.00	\$13,440.00	\$0.00	\$3,486,560.00
GLASS DESIGNERS	GLASS & WINDOWS	\$2,000,000.00	\$51,750.00	\$0.00	\$1,948,250.00
IFE&S	SPRAY RESISTIVE MATERIAL	\$209,129.00	\$74,023.00	\$29,211.00	\$105,895.00
JADE CARPENTRY	ARCH, WOODWORK LABOR	\$48,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,200.00
KBI CASEWORK	ARCH. WOODWORK MATERIA	\$199,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,373.00	\$193,627.00
T. P. ADAMSON (Fullerton Supply)	PLUMBING	\$637,700.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$574,700.00
	TOTALS	\$33,218,030.00	\$7,237,999.00	\$2,646,243.00	\$23,333,788.00

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

### EXHIBIT Q STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

(AFFIANT) Daryl Poortinga, Controller

December 11, 2007

(Date)

On this 11th

day of

December, 2007

before me, Lisa Coleman, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires 7-28-09.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
LISA A COLEMAN
ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/28/09

NET CHANGES by Change Order	TOTALS	Total approved this Month	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	(Line 3 less Line 6)	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	Total in Column I of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE  (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)	Completed Work \$ \$ 1 + E on G703) + Stored Material \$ \$ 5 on G703) nage (Lines 5a + 5b or		<ol> <li>ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM</li> <li>Net change by Change Orders</li> <li>CONTRACT SIIM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)</li> </ol>	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION	Wood Dale, IL 60191	The George Sollitt Construction Co.	TOR:	50 W. Washington Street, Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602	Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J. Daley Center	TO OWNER:
\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	S0.00 S0.00		\$ 10,391,133.00 \$ <b>2,900,192.00</b> \$ 45,436,891.00	\$ 1,476,814.00 \$ 13,291,325.00	.476,814.00		\$ 58,728,216.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 58,728,216.00	<b>EXT</b> with the Contract.		Currago, an opper	445 East Illinois Street Suite 250	VIA ARCHITECT: De Stefano and Partners, Ltd.		GSCC Job # C07040	PROJECT: Westinghouse High School
prejudice to any rights of the	This Certificate is not negoti	Ву:	(Attach explanation if amount certiful Application and onthe Continuation ARCHITECT:	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	Architect's knowledge, information and belief the W the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Con is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED	ARCHITECT'S CER In accordance with the Contr comprising the application, the	State of: Illinois County of: DuPage Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public: Local Colombia My Commission expires: July 28, 2009	linga	CONTRACTOR:	The undersigned Contractor of information and belief the Wicompleted in accordance with the Contractor for Work for vipayments received from the Contractor for the Contractor fo	CONTRACT DATE: A	PROJECT NOS: C	t Suite 250	ers, Ltd.		PERIOD TO:	hool APPLICATION NO: 8
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the	Date:	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all Jigures on this Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT:  De Stefano and Partners, Ltd.	\$ 2,900,192	Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the	1	Date: Dec	The George Sollitt Construction Co.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	April 3, 2007	CPS-20			CONTRACTOR	11/30/07 X ARCHITECT	Distribution

## AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

APPLICATION:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

11/30/07

ω

	T				T																	Ĭ		T		T		T	T								NO			Α			
Ornamental Fence Work	Tree Protection & Trimming	Joint Sealants - Streich	Rig/Curtain/Stage - SECOA	Acous, Ceil/Wall Panel - Just-Rite	Alum. Windows - Jensen	Fire Protection - Global	Sheeting - Edward Gillen	Alum, Wind Wall - Glass Designers	Electrical - Elite Electric	Earthwork - Earth, Inc.	Loading Dock Equip Door Sys.	Concrete Placement - De Graf	HVAC Controls - Control Engineering	Metal Fabrication - Composite Steel	Overhead Coll F.D Anagnos	Unit Masonry - ALL Masonry	Plumbing - T.P. Adamson			CX 14	CX 17, 21	CX 6	CX 4	PBC Contingency Fund		Finish Carpentry	Rough Carpentry	Temporary Enclosures	Hand Excavation	Survey & Layout	Mobilization	Leed Administration	Performance Bond	Insurance	General Conditions			DESCRIPTION OF WORK				53	, and the same of
\$	€9	\$	€9	\$	\$	€9	€9	69	ક્ક	49	€9	69	49	8	€9	es.	69		€9	49	€9	€9	€9	<del>S</del>		€9	49	\$	€/3	69	G9	69	69	€₽	€9								
26,142.00	3,880.00	260,000.00	326,500.00	700,000.00	465,000.00	935,000.00	66,400.00	2,000,000.00	9,452,500.00	913,900.00	5,945.00	4,245,713.00	1,375,000.00	821,861.00	121,500.00	11,167,461.00	2,808,300.00		1,419,686.00	1,650.00	20,411.00	8,431.00	9,822.00	1,460,000.00		110,000.00	165,775.00	325,000.00	195,000.00	95,000.00	165,000.00	32,000.00	561,694.00	804,297.00	5,253,943.00			VALUE	SCHEDULED			C	
69	€9	€9	69	69	ક્ક	65	65	8	69	<del>C</del> 3	49	\$	€\$	\$	65	8	<del>G9</del>			69	69	69	GA	€9		€9	49	<del>6</del> 7	ક	€9	€A	69	\$	↔	<del>69</del>			٦¢	ъ				
	1	20,000.00	ı		-	52,200.00	66,400.00	57,500.00	347,190.00	790,200.00		2,829,361.00	51,926.00	93,246.00		1,933,740.00	987,800.00			-	-	8,431.00	9,822.00	19,903.00		1	-	1	78,000.00	62,000.00	165,000.00	10,900.00	561,694.00	804,297.00	1,691,613.00		(D + E)	APPLICATION	PREVIOUS	FROM	WORK COMPLETED	D	
65	643	₩	€	65	65	69	65	69		€9	e.		44	89	t	_	69	1		49	69	69	69	69		69	\$	ક્ક	69	67	69	69	69	G					로		MPLETE		
t	r	9,575.00		1	_	5,000.00			293,310.00	17,808.00		152,112.00	10,1/5.00	12,066.00	,	405,300.00	116,760.00			1,650.00						-	20,000.00	85,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00		2,000.00		-	218,915.00				THIS PERIOD		Ö	П	
																																					D OR E)	NOT IN	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	7	-
\$	69	49	6.	69	69	65	e.	9 69	¥	9 65		, 6	6	9 64	6	7 4	G			S	69	\$	69	\$		မှာ	69	69	69	69	8	G	69	67	8		Ī	*				T	
	-	29,575.00			***	57,200.00	00,400.00	57,500.00	640,500.00	848,008,00	200 000 "	2,981,473.00	3	105,312.00	50.55	3,339,040,00	1,104,560.00			1,650.00	_	8,431.00	9,822.00	19,903.00			20,000.00	85,000.00	90,000.00	70,000.00	165,000.00	00.006.21	561,694.00	804,297.00	1,910,528.00		(D+E+F)		TO DATE	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G	
	0	11				6	100	1000	T	70%	3 0	) à	2 0	13		30%	39%	3		100%		100	700%	2 -		0	12%	26%	46%	/4	%00 E	400	700%	100	36%	3		(0.0)	%				
0%	7	1%		~~~	_	_		e 4	F		_	9 4				₩.	$\neg$	$\overline{}$	4	8	·	\$	8	1% \$		\$	8	-	4	7		_	3		8	Ţ	I				···	╁	
26,142.00	3,880.00	230,425.00	326,300.00	/00,000.00	465,000.00	877,800.00	20000	1,942,500.00	0,012,000.00	00.260,001	100 000 00	5 045 00	4 004 040 00	1 212 800 00	740 540 00	1,020,421.00	7,703,740.00	00 00 00 0	1,419,686.00		20,411.00			1,440,097.00		110,000.00	145,775.00	240,000.00	105,000.00	25,000.00	25 22 2	18, 100.00	10.400.00	***	3,343,415.00	222	(C - G)	HSINISH	ТО	BALANCE			
4	-		ş €		→ ←	9 64	9 6	\$ 5,750.00		\$ 60,001.00	9 €		9 6	6 240 00	9 €				Lantenana	\$ 100.00		\$ 843.00	-	\$ 1,990.00	69	<del></del>	69	69			\$ 7,000,00			\$ 50,430.00	\$ 191,053.00			RETAINAGE				C	

## **CONTINUATION SHEET**

## AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

APPLICATION:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

11/30/07

ω

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:	70700 70.

		۱										Ì																Ì	١	.	١					Ö				>
TOTALS		Pining/Faulbment - IPS	HVAC Sheet Metal - Air Design	Hydraulic Elevators - Schindler	Telescoping Stands		Fixed Audience Seating - Carroll Seating	Window Treatments	Foot Grilles	Basketball Stops	Waste Compactors	Projection Screens	Folding Security Gates - Standard Wire & Steel	F문's & Cabinets	Metal Letters	Flagpoles	Louvers	Tollet Comp& Access - Prestige Dist.	Visual Display Units - Air Flow	Finish Painting - E.McKinnie & Sons	Wood Gym Floor - Haldeman-Home	Terrazzo & Epoxy Flooring - Caretti	Tile	Gyp Board System - OPC	Cement Plaster		Sprayed Fire-Resist Mtts - IFE & S Inc.	Heat/Smoke Vents	Modified Bit. Sheet Roof - Anderson & Shah	Composite Metal Panel	Architectural Woodwork Labor - Jade	Architectural Woodwork Material - KBI	Expansion Joint Cover Assembly	Landscape & Bit. Concr. Pave - Christy Webber	Chain Link Fences	DESCRIPTION OF WORK				В
\$		69	€\$	€93	€₽	\$	€Э	\$	€9	€9	49	ક્ક	€9	49	€9	₩.	69	€9	છ	မာ	€>	€9	€9	€Э	€9	€9	₩.	ક	<del>69</del>	69	€9	€₽	€9	&>	69					
58,728,216.00		3.994.810.00	3,421,190.00	118,000.00	87,300.00	7,755.00	89,000.00	46,560.00	18,230.00	56,498.00	30,497.00	51,755.00	36,500.00	5,548.00	17,583.00	7 168 00	63,050.00	90,500.00	42,900.00	310,000.00	277,000.00	1,298,000.00	194,453.00	949,000.00	158,304.00	11,129.00	209,129.00	10,426.00	1,362,000.00	39,770.00	48,200.00	199,000.00	26,869.00	578,000.00	9,281.00	VALUE	SCHEDULED			0
\$ 1	·	€49	69	643	↔	€9	69	↔	ક્ક	↔	69	€9	€9	€A	€₽	⇔	ક્ક	↔	€9	69	69	€9	69	€9	₩	€9	€	€₽	69	€9	↔	<del>(A)</del>	€₽	မှာ	↔	≯n	т			
11,545,704.00		250,280,00	566,780.00	25,076.00	*		-	-	ſ	f	*	1	Ε.	-	L	F	t	ŧ	z	1	1	1	,		1	-	82,248.00	_	1	ı	-	4	ŀ	·	L	APPLICATION (D + E)	PREVIOUS	FROM	WORK COMPLETED	٥
& 3		1	↔	ક	₩	€57	69	GP	€9	69	€9	ક્ક	\$	₩	↔	↔	\$	€9	€9	69	69	69	69	æ	&	ક્ક	€9	€9		€9	€A	↔	₩	ક્ક	€\$		Ξ		¶PLEΤΕ	
3,222,435.00		247,788.00	246,550.00		ŀ		•	1	1	ł	·			ı	1	1	1	ŧ	·		•	ŧ		t	1	r	32,456.00	-	320,000.00	-	ſ	5,970.00	ı	١			THIS PERIOD		Ü	m
€9 1																																				D OR E)	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	71
69		œ	€9	\$	€9	69	es	€₽	€>	ક્ક	63	69	64	69	69	ક્ક	49	€9	€9	65	8	69	69	S	↔	<del>69</del>	Ġ	69	49	€9	€A	€9	↔	63	69			0		
14,768,139.00		498,068.00	813,330.00	25,076.00	ŧ			-		·	1			ſ	-	1	-		-		_		-	1	*	ı	114,704.00		320,000.00		1	5,970.00	-	,	-	(D+E+F)	TO DATE	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G
25%		12	24%	21%	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	55	0%	23%	0	0	ω	0	0	0	(G · C)	%			I
% \$		12%		_		+-	•	+		<del></del>	0%	1	0%	₽~~~		*****	****	ţ	0%		_	_	$\overline{}$	_	0%	1			ž	Ţ	1		_	_	8	<u> </u>				
43,960,077.00			2,607,860.00	92,924.00	87,300.00	7,755.00	89,000.00	46,560.00	18,230.00	56,498.00	30,497.00	51,755.00	36,500.00	5,548.00	17,583.00	7,168.00	63,050.00	90,500.00	42,900.00	310,000.00	277,000.00	1,298,000.00	194,453.00	949,000.00	158,304.00	11,129.00	94,425.00	10,426.00	1,042,000.00	39,770.00	48,200.00	193,030.00	26,869.00	578,000,00	9,281.00	(C+G)	70	BALANCE		
\$	1 1	€₽	69	<del> </del> -	<b>†</b>	1-	<del> </del>	7	<b></b>	ક્ક	··	4	€9	ŧ~~~	*****	*****		-	+	_	_	_	~~~	******	****	****	1	+	+	_	69	€	69	69	6					
1,476,814.00		49,807.00	81,333.00	2,508.00		,	•		,	•	1		-		:	٠	-	4	_					,	-		11,470.00		32,000.00		·	597.00	-	,		RETAINAGE				J

NET CHANGES by Change Order	Changa Orders approved in previous months by Owner Total approved this month TOTALS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)  \$4.		(Line 4 less line 5 Total) 7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT		6% of Stored Material (Column F on G703)		CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2) TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM     Net change by Change Orders	Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.  Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.			FROM CONTRACTOR: THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.	WOOD DALE, ILLINOIS 60191	700 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE	15
\$18,300.00	alt figures on this A explanation if amou Application and on ARCHITECT:	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	#1,762,086-80 1,814,1名し information and belief the World with the Contract Documents, i	105/084 \$157,194.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based or	\$889,020.00	STIRETION Me THIS ZOTH day of NOVEMBER, 2007	Subscribed and sworn to before	The state of the s	\$2,808,300.00 CQNTRACTOR THOMAS	\$2,790,000,00 and payments received from the \$18,300,00 now due.		The undersigned Contractor cea	RITE 110 DESTEFANO & PARTHERS 445 EAST ILLINOIS STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611	CIATES, INC. VIA ARCHITECT:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6024		AIA DOCUMENT G702
	alt figures on this Application and on the Continuation sheet that are changed to (Attach explanation if emount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)  ARCHITECT:	4	information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED	ANCHER OF STREET AND TAKEN IN THE WAR CAN THE WAR ANCHER OF STREET AND THE CONTROL OF THE ANCHOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE ANCHOR O	WANT YOU	WOTATY PUBLIC, STATE OF ALTHOUS  WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-5-2008		No of the last of	THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.		formation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been com- pleted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificate for Payment were issued	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, in	3	CONTRACT DATE: 27-Mar-07	PROJECT NO.: C07045 {	PERIOD TO: 1/30/2007 (	APPLICATION NO. FIVE D
	(Attach es on this ount certified.)		onk is in accordance IOUNT CERTIFIED	he data comprising		\$ 6-6-2008	OVAN	 11/20/2007	ř	(A	id in .	<b>⊋</b> `			) ARCHITECT ) CONTRACTOR	) OWNER	Distribution to:

312 492 7902

		7	თ	cn.	4.		ы		<u></u>	······································	,	2		.4.4 <del></del>	++T	MOMIDEN	NEW TEN		11.5		Use Colu	In tabulati	THOMAS WESTING DOCUME
AIA DOCUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1992 EDITION * AIA	TOTALS	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1	MOBILIZATION, SHOP DRAWINGS, SUBMITTALS	INSULATION	BOOSTER PUMP & HEATER EQUIPMENT	FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL	T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR	PLUMBING FIXTURES & TRIM	FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL	S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL	T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR	ABOVEGROUND WASTE, VENT & WATER PIPING	S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL	T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR	INTERIOR UNDERGROUND STORM AND SANITARY	•	TESCRIPTION OF WORK			THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
ET FOR 6702 * 199	\$2,808,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$120,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$457,700.00	\$296,000.00		\$180,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$647,000.00		\$249,000.00	\$511,000.00		VALUE	SCHEDULED			STATE CONTRACTOR	line items may app	iollar.	FOR PAYMENT,
2 EDITION * AIA	\$987,800.00	\$0.00	\$22,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00		\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$161,750.00		\$249,000.00	\$459,900.00		APPLICATION	PREVIOUS				oly.		containing
116,160	\$174,660.00	1	\$8,860.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$64,760.00	054.82	\$0.00	\$51.40000	25,550	PLACE	WORK IN	THIS APP	WORK COMPLETED	2000年 1			
V	\$0.00		90.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		(not in D or E)	STORED MATERIALS	THIS APPLICATION					
1104560	\$1,162,480.00	<b>†</b>	\$31,010.00	Ì		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$63,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$226,450.00		\$249,000.00	\$511,000.00		(D4E4F)	TO DATE	AND STORED	FOTAL COMPLETED	是一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的一个人的		PROJECT NO.	APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE PERIOD FR
O	1 4 70		70%	十		0%	0%		35%	35%	138%	B	100%	100	Ř	(G/C)	8			がない			TE.
	) \$1,040,040.00				\$85,000.00	\$457,700.00	\$296,000.00		\$117,000.00		. \$420,550.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		(C-G)	TO FINISH	BALANCE				C07045	FIVE 11/20/07 11/01/07 11/30/07
9/24/011	╟		\$3,101,00	01,200	\$1,200,00	\$0.00	. 00.0\$		\$6,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,645.00		\$24,900.00	\$51,100.00	what we have the design of the second		RETAINAGE	•				***************************************	

MASONRY

681

877

11/13/2007

12:

200/700图

	-	
	$\mathbf{C}$	)
	C	Ì
	ž	,
	-	7
	*********	١
	=	,
	Z	-
	<u>_</u>	
	Þ	
ļ	_	ł
	=	Ė
	C	Į
l	2	,
	_	_
ı	U	2
ı	Ĭ	
	m	ī
	ri	i
i	K I	į

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

\$96,918.22	\$3,177,971.00	34.42%	\$1,667,940.00	\$0,00	\$635,010.00	\$1,032,930.00	\$4,845,911.00	SUBTOTAL	
-									36 35 4
\$1,588	\$46,462.00	41%	\$32,949.00	-	\$18,320.00	\$14,629.00	\$79,411.00	WINDOW LINTEL INSTALLATION	: 33 %
2000,24	9133,000,00	\$	36.00		30.00		\$133,000,00	W ELEV BRKUSIN LABOR	<u> </u>
31,774	\$133,000,00	2 5	30.00		\$0.00		\$88,700.00	W ELEV BRKISIN MAT	29
\$2,744	\$6,860.00	95%	\$130,340.00		\$130,340.00		\$137,200.00	S ELEV BRK/STN LABOR	28
\$1,830	}	100%	\$91,500.00		\$91,500.00	,	\$91,500.00	S ELEV BRK/STN MAT	27
\$2,744	\$137,200.00	%	\$0.00	•	\$0.00		\$137,200.00	N ELEV BRK/STN LABOR	26
\$1,830	\$91,500.00	0%	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$91,500.00	N ELEV BRK/STN MAT	×
\$1,928	\$96,400.00	0%	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$96,400.00	W ELEV CMU LABOR	12
\$964	\$48,200.00	2	\$0.00		\$0.00	9,000	\$48,200,00	W BLEV CMU MAT	1 2
\$1.992		100%	\$99 600.00		\$0.80 80.80	\$49,800.00	\$49,800.00	S ELEV CMUMAT	; 2
\$1,992	\$99,600.00	2	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$99,600.00	N ELEV CMU LABOR	20
\$996	\$49,800.00	0%	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$49,800.00	N ELEV CMUMAT	19
				an er Ambel				CT VE TXE EX TONS	;
37,014	SW.DO. OCH	6%	OUTOR		30.00		3450,700.00	W ELEY BRKUSIN LABOR	; 5
56,010	\$300,500.00	2 %	50.00		\$0.00		\$300,500.00	W ELEV BRK/STN MAT	5
\$5,418	\$270,900.00	0%	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$270,900.00	S ELEV BRK/STN LABOR	14
\$3,612	\$180,600,00	\$	\$0.00		\$0,00		\$180,600.00	S ELEV BRK/STN MAT	ដ
\$6,140	\$214,900.00	30%	\$92,100.00	\$0.00	\$92,100.00		\$307,000.00	E ELEV BRK/STN LABOR	12
\$4,094	\$102,350,00	50%	\$102,350.00	\$0.00	\$102,350.00		\$204,760.00	B ELEV BRK/STN MAT	==
\$4,914		100%	\$245,700.00		\$122,850.00	\$122,850.00	\$245,700.00	N ELEV BRK/STN LABOR	5
\$3,276		100%	\$163,800.00		\$40,950.00	\$122,850.00	\$163,800.00	N ELEV BRK/STN MAT	<b>9</b>
\$6,572	\$230,020.00	%0°	\$98,580.00	•	\$0.00	\$98.580.00	\$328,600,00	ACEVIIMO AS A	<b>.</b>
\$3,286	\$115,010.00	30%	\$49,290.00		\$0.00	\$49.290.00	\$164,300.00	S ELEV CMU LABOR	3 00
22,308	\$114,823.00	: 3 	\$577.00		\$0.00	\$577.00	\$115,490,00	S BLEV CMU MAT	v
\$4,880	\$122,000.00	50%	\$122,000.00		\$24,400.00	\$97,600.00	\$244,000.00	B BLEV CMU LABOR	4
\$2,440	\$48,800.00	60% *	573,200.00		\$12,200.00	\$61,000.00	\$122,000.00	E ELEV CMU MAT	(L)
\$4,200	on surely a	100%	\$210,000.00		\$0.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	N EL BY CMU LABOR	<b>1</b> 2
\$2,100		100%	\$105,000,00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$105,000,00	\$105,000,00	EXT ELEVATIONS	-
			TO DATE (D+E+F)	(NOT IN D OR E)		(D+E)			
	(C-G)		AND STORED	STORED		APPLICATION			
	TO FINISH	(G + C)	COMPLETED	PRESENTLY	THIS PERIOD	FROM PREVIOUS	VALUE	DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE	N I
RETAINAGE	BALANCE	*	TATOT	MATERIALS	# ETED	D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	C	B B	<b>P</b>
	0					4.	or the twitter that	OSC COMMIT 1 OH CVAIM their structure and select resultable for the results from the	Ose Column
	11/30/2007	HOT NO.	OL GORGE SALUELLE VA	A R C		ť	t dollar.	In cabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar	In cabulation
	11/13/2007	N DATE:	APPLICATION DATE:					Contractor's signed certification is attached.	Contractor's
	4	ON NO:	APPLICATION NO:			MENT, containing	FICATION FOR PAY	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, combining	AIA Docum
	Library Co. o. Library			2000					

	_	
ı	Ç	
ı	C	٠
ı	-	i
ı	Z	
i	***	4
ı	-	×
i	-	۲
1	-	•
	C	
1	-	
ł	- 33	ř
ł	_	
ı		2
ı	7	i
ı	C	
1	7	į
ı	_	
ı		,
ı	U	ď
1	_	۳
Ł	100	۰
ı	П	
ı	m	•
ı	1	1
Į	****	×

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGES OF S PAGES

EFLICATION NO:	4
LICATION DATE:	11/13/2007
PERIOD TO:	11/30/2007
ישואה ששט אשרייד איני.	

_			-						
	TO FINISH	(G+C)	COMPLETED	PRESENTLY	THIS PERIOD	FROM PREVIOUS	VALUE		ž
RETAINAGE	BALANCE	%	TOTAL	NATER AND STATES	LETED	WORK COMPLETED	SCHEDULED	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ТЕМ
_	Æ		c	ורי	ta	Ð	Ç	æ	>
	0								
		PROJECT NO:	ARCHITECT'S PRO				for line items may apply	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	Use Colun
	11/30/2007	PERIOD TO:	PE				st dollar.	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	in tabulati
	11/13/2007	TION DATE:	APPLICATIO					Contractor's signed certification is attached.	Contractor
	4	ICATION NO:	APPLICA:			SNT, containing	FICATION FOR PAYM	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing	ALA Docu

		\$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$	No.	•
TOTAL	SUBTOTAL	MATERIAL LABOR 2ND ELR AREA-"A" MATERIAL LABOR 2ND ELR AREA-"C" MATERIAL LABOR CHANGE ORDERS	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	z .
\$11,167,411.00	\$6,321,500.00	\$410,700.00 \$425,700.00 \$425,700.00 \$425,700.00 \$3517,000.00 \$487,600.00 \$311,500.00 \$306,700.00 \$456,700.00 \$123,000.00 \$125,500.00 \$126,500.00	SCHEDULED VALUE	6
\$1,933,740,00	\$900,810.00	\$119,100.00 \$119,100.00 \$129,250.00 \$150,040.00 \$107,145.00 \$116,200.00	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THE APPLICATION (D+B)	9
\$1,405,300.00	\$770,290.00	\$164,280,00 \$238,200,00 \$85,140,00 \$63,850,00 \$125,850,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00 \$0,00	LETED THIS PERIOD	# TO THE PERSON NAME OF THE PERS
\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.000	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	#
\$3,339,040.00	\$1,671,100.00	\$266,955.00 \$357,300.00 \$85,140.00 \$63,850.00 \$1,850.00 \$0.00 \$1,850.00 \$0.00 \$148,050.00 \$199,355.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+f)	2
29.90%	26.44%	65% 60% 20% 10% 10% 70% 65% 65% 65% 9%	(G+C)	
\$7,828,371.00	13 3		BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	0
\$223,348.22	\$126,430.00	\$8,214 \$11,910 \$8,514 \$12,770 \$10,340 \$15,004 \$6,736 \$9,732 \$4,230 \$6,134 \$6,292 \$9,124 \$1,580 \$2,530 \$3,670	RETAINAGE	-

Э

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, BC 28008-5229

## CONTINUATION SHEET

### ALA DOCUMENT G703

Ş				THE DOCCURRENT OF ST	VIY 0.07			1
AIA 1	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's sterned certification is attached.	ľ	COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC	EEL PRODUC	IS, INC.	ĄĘ	APPLICATI	APPLICATION NO: 2  APPLICATION DATE: 19-NOV-07
	in tibulations below, amounts are stated to the neurest dollar,		ISAA	WESTINGBOUSE H.S. 7-443	443		PI	
Use (	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.				AR		HITECT'S PRO	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
		Methodocological		***************************************		1		
7	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	CONTRACT	D BELLIAMON ARUM 3	E E	YALERIA S		TOTAL	1
Ö.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED STORED (NOT IN DOR E)		COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	ର
	ORIGINAL CONTRACT							
-	BOLLARDS - MATERIAL	1,576.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	_	0.00	0.00 0%
2	RAILS @ DOCK STAIR - MATERIAL & LABOR	2,852.00	00.0	0,00	0.00		0.00	
w	ELEVATOR PIT LADDERS/SILL ANGLES MATERIAL & LABOR	3,037.00	0.00	750.00	0.00	_	0 750.00	
4	AUDITORIUM RAILS - MATERIAL & LABOR	12,822.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
Ŋ	LIGHT SUPPORTS - MATERIAL & LABOR	15,090.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	0		
9	S.S. RAILS & RAMPS - MATERIAL & LABOR	31,093.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	<u> </u>		
~	GUARDRAILS @ 2ND FLOOR - MATERIAL & LABOR	68,081.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	
œ	S.S. RAILS AT NATORIUM - MATERIAL & LABOR	16,098.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	_		
9	SPIRALSTAIRS	24,696.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			=
10	STAIR W/RAILS - MATERIAL & LABOR	486,604.00	72,991.00	0.00	0.00	ŏ	0 72,991.00	
<del></del>	PIPE GRID @ BROADCAST ROOM - MATERIAL & LABOR	24,503.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	ŏ	0.00	
12	ROOF LADDERS - MATERIAL & LABOR	2,316.00	0.00	0.00	0.	0.00	0.00	0.00
ü	S.S. TRENCH PLATES - MATERIAL & LABOR	32,622.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
4	CLIPS FOR CMU MASONARY PARTITIONS - MATERIAL & LABOR	68,900.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
15	COM LOUVER LINTELS @ FENT HOUSE - MATERIAL	20,255.00	20,255.00	0.00	0	0,00		
16	CO#2 FURNISH AND INSTALL MASONRY ANCHORS	11,316.00	0.00	11,316,00	ø	0.00	00 11,316.00	
	GRAND TOTALS	\$821,861.00	\$93,246.00	\$12,066.00	\$0.00	몽	DO \$105,312.00	

### COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.

STRUCTURAL STEEL . MISCELLANEOUS IRON . STEEL DECKS . STEEL STAIRS & RAILS

### INVOICE

### INVOICE

10,860.00

INVOICE# 2361	22			
DATE: 11/19/2007	<b>=</b>			
OUR JOB #7-443	_			
SOLD TO:				
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE 790 N CENTRAL WOOD DALE, IL 60191	JOB: NEW WE 3323 W. CHICAG	FRANKL		
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE				
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	: 訴某者必必例的數學系表面對亞等机系與和國際學	\$	790,290.00	
ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT	<b>机砂粒岩 对</b> 外保护法 化型 医吸脂体液 法 经 经间间 医	- \$	31,571.00	
DEDUCTIONS FROM CONTRACT	n or in	\$	0.00	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT	男儿伊奇伊拉州 超遊號歌放氣起超粉物男 原汽量所	<b>**</b> \$	821,861.00	
WORK COMPLETED TO DATE	2. 经工作证据 医克里氏 经股份证据 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺 医甲状腺	- \$	105,312.00	
PRIOR REQUEST (GROSS)	M, PM, PG PT SPT (SPT SEC SPT SEC SPT SEC SPT SEC PET SPC	\$	93,246.00	
GROSS AMOUNT REQUESTED THIS INV	OICE:	N 民管医学数 聚聚基苯基	त करते. प्रमेश क्षित काम काम काम क्षेत्र प्रेमने, क्षेत्र क्षित क्षेत्र काम क्ष्य काम क्ष्य काम द	\$12,066.00
LESS RETENTION 0%	· 神學學院的 医皮肤 经收益 医甲状腺素	\$	1,206.00	

NET AMOUNT REQUESTED THIS INVOICE----

# APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2

FROM: Control Engineering Corp. 2000 York, Suite 102 TO: The George Sollitt Construction Co. 790 N. Central Ave. Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 Wood Dale, IL 60191 CONTRACT DATE: 4/1/2007/GSCC#C07045 CONTRACT FOR: Temperature Controls ARCHITECT: PROJECT: Westingouse High School APPLICATION DATE: 11/13/07 APPLICATION NO. 5 PERIOD ENDING: 11/30/07

# CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection

	\$6,210	a. 10% of Completed Work	\$0.00		Net change by Change Orders	Net ch
		5. Retainage:	\$0.00	\$0.00	TOTALS	
\$60,		4. Total Completed and Stored to Date		LABORATOR TO THE PROPERTY OF T	ωΝ	
973					<b>h</b>	
\$1,3/5,000		3. Contract Sum To Date			Number Date Approved	z
) 					Approved this Month	Appro
\$0		2. Net Change By Change Orders			TOTAL	
<b>&gt;</b>					previous month by Owner	previo
\$1,375,000		<ol> <li>Original Contract Sum</li> </ol>	DEDUCTIONS	ADDITIONS	Change Orders approved in	Chang
					CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	CHAN
		with Contract. See attached sheet.	The state of the s			

and all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Owner, and that current payment shown herein is due. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's

CONTRACTOR:

Operations Manager Daniel A. Nemeth

> Date: 12 5 07 9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage 8. Current Payment Due Ö Less Previous Payment Total Earned Less Retainage Total Retainage \_% of Stored Material \$1,319,109 \$46,733 \$55,891 \$9,158 \$6,210

8

APPLICATION NO.:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD ENDING:

5 11/13/07 11/30/07

				14	3	12	11	10	9	œ	7	o	رن ص	4	ω	N	_			NO.	ITEM	A
Page Subtotal Total All Pages	Training	Commissioning	Programming/Start-up	Software	Electrical Installation	other (actuators, devices, etc.)	Space CO2 sensors	Kw Meter	Dampers	AFMs	Valves	Controllers, workstation	Equipment	Project Management	Design&Equipment Submittals	Engineering	Mobilization				DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В
\$1,375,000	12,350	51,375	131,761		565,000	95,000	40,000	25,000	45,000	80,000	45,000	171,000		47,000	43,764		\$22,750			VALUE	SCHEDULED	C
\$51,926					\$5,650									\$4,700	\$41,576				APPLICATION (D+E)	Sholable Worl	WORK COMPLETED	D
\$10,175					\$2,825				JII. 4			•		\$2,350			\$5,000			THIS PERIOD	MPLETED	m
\$0																		(NOT IN DORE)	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	771
\$62,101	\$	\$0	\$0		\$8,475	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$7,050	\$41,576		\$5,000	(D+E+F)	TO DATE	AND STORED	TOTAL COMPLETED	G
4.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%		1.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%		15.0%	95.0%		22.0%			(G/C)	%	
\$1,312,899		\$51,375			\$556,525				\$45,000	\$80,000	\$45,000	\$171,000		\$39,950	\$2,188		\$17,750			FINISH (C-G)	BALANCE TO	Ι
\$6,210	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$847.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$705.00	\$4,157.60		\$500.00				RETAINAGE	



### INVOICE

Date: 12/5/07

Invoice #: 14424

Bill To:

George Sollitt Construction Co.

Attn: Accounts Payable 790 N. Central Avenue Wood Dale, IL 60191

Project:

Westinghouse School New Construction

P. O. # GSCC#C07045

Cust. #

2287

Our Job#

3848

Progress billing #5 for 4.5% completion, net retention, per the attached schedule of values.

Total Due This Invoice:

9,158.00

Payment Due by:

1/4/08

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

07

08

10

19

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. AMOUNT CERTIFIED .....\$ (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

By:		 Date:	
ARCI	RITECT:		

\_ Date: By: This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is

payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NUMBER: 7

APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/07

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

PERIOD TO: 11/30/07

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

ITEM	[,	SCHEDULED	[WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION		MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	retainage
NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	VALUE	(D+E)	THIS PERIOD	D OR E)	(DTDT#)			
5	FOUNDATIONS-AREA A	496,000.00	496,000.00	0.00	0.00	496,000.00	100.0	0.00	49,600.00
6	FOUNDATIONS-AREA B	362,000.00	362,000.00	0.00	0.00	362,000.00	100.0	0.00	36,200.00
7	FOUNDATIONS-AREA C	678,000.00	576,300.00	81,360.00	0.00	657,660.00	97.0	20,340.00	65,766.00
8	FOUNDATIONS-AREA D	310,000.00	310,000.00	0.00	0.00	310,000.00	100.0	0.00	31,000.00
10	SLAB ON GRADE-AREA A	143,000.00	143,000.00	0.00	0.00	143,000.00	100.0	0.00	14,300.00
11	SLAB ON GRADE-AREA B	122,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	122,000.00	0.00
12	SLAB ON GRADE-AREA C	213,000.00	106,500.00	0.00	0.00	106,500.00	50.0	106,500.00	10,650.00
13	SLAB ON GRADE-AREA D	154,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	154,000.00	0.00
15	2ND FLR TOP-AREA A	116,000.00	116,000.00	0.00	0.00	116,000.00	100.0	0.00	11,600.00
16	2ND FLR TOP-AREA B	91,000.00	0.00	63,700.00	0.00	63,700.00	70.0	27,300.00	6,370.00
1.7	2ND FLR TOP-AREA C	144,000.00	86,400.00	0.00	0.00	86,400.00	60.0	57,600.00	8,640.00
18	2ND FLR TOP-AREA D	38,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	38,000.00	0.00
20	3RD FLR TOP-AREA D	70,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	70,000.00	0.00
25	LOCKER BASES-AREA A	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	2,000.00	0.00
26	LOCKER BASES-AREA B	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	4,000.00	0.00
27	LOCKER BASES-AREA C	8,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	8,000.00	0.00
28	B LOCKER BASES-AREA D	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.0	30,000.00	0.00
3 (	MECHANICAL PADS	15,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	0.00	4,500.00	30.0	10,500.00	450.00
3 !	CIP STAIRS-AREA A	14,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	14,000.00	0.00
3	CIP STAIRS-AREA C	87,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	87,000.00	0.00
41	REINFORCEMENT STEEL	700,000.00	630,000.00	0.00	0.00	630,000.00	90.0	70,000.00	63,000.00
4	5 WALK	201,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	201,000.00	0.00
5	0 CURB	180,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	180,000.00	0.00

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NUMBER: 7

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

APPLICATION DATE: 11/30/07

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PERIOD TO: 11/30/07

Use column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

[A]	[ B] DESCRIPTION OF WORK		[ D] [WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)		[ F] MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	[ I]
55	MONUMENT SIGN	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	25,000.00	0.00
60	BIKE RACK FOUNDATION	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	2,000.00	0.00
65	TRENCH DRAIN	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	15,000.00	0.00
70	COURTYARD FOUNDATION	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0	20,000.00	0.00
1001	CHANGE ORDER #1	1,161.00	1,161.00	0.00	0.00	1,161.00	100.0	0.00	116.00
1002	CHANGE ORDER #2	1,100.00	0.00	1,100.00	0.00	1,100.00	100.0	0.00	110.00
1003	CHANGE ORDER #3	995.00	0.00	995.00	0.00	995.00	100.0	0.00	100.00
1004	CHANGE ORDER #4	2,457.00	0.00	2,457.00	0.00	2,457.00	100.0	0.00	246.00
		4,245,713.00	2,829,361.00	152,112.00	0.00	2,981,473.00	70.2	1,264,240.00	298,148.00



### 300 ALDERMAN AVE. WHEELING, IL 60090 (847) 541-2140 • FAX (847) 541-2976

INVOICE 11/30/07 8069

CUSTOMER # 1957

Previous Receipts:

ATTENTION : LISA COLEMAN - A/P THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO. 790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE WOOD DALE IL 60191

27112 WESTINGHOUSE SCHOOL JOB#

3223 W. FRANKLIN BLVD CHICAGO, IL PROJ#C07045

### WORK COMPLETED IN NOVEMBER

152,112.00

Total Contract: 4,245,713.00	
Work Complete to Date:	2,981,473.00
Less Retainage: 10 %	298,147.10
	2,683,325.90
Less Previous Requests:	2,546,425.10
NET AMOUNT DUE:	136,900.80
Previous Receipts:	2,207,395.00

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	AIA DOCUMENT G702	PAGE ONE OF	PAGES
ruction Co. re.	APPLICATION NO: 7 PERIOD TO: 11/30/2007	Distribution to: OWNERARCHITECTCONTRACTOR	ΰ
FROM (CONTRACTOR):  EARTH INC.  840 ARI INGTON HTS RD	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: <b>C07045</b>		;
CONTRACT FOR:	CONTRACT DATE: 5/9/2007	007	The second of the second
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.  Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	\	
Change Orders approved in previous months by Owner TOTAL \$0.00	<ol> <li>ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM</li> <li>Net change by Change Orders</li> <li>CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2)</li> </ol>	\$0.00 \(\lambda\)	(13,900
Approved this Month  Number Date Approved	4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)	\$832,670,00 9	800,800
	5. RETAINAGE:  a% of Completed Work \$ \$\infty\$ \( \bar{V} \) \( \ba	-	, 3 3
Net change by Change Orders \$0.00 (1, 100)	(Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or	\$83,257.00 .7	00/80
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been	Total in Column I of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)	\$740,343.06	727,207
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)	\$711,180.00	
herein is now due.	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE  () inc 3 less line 6)	\$38,133.00 \$475,687.00	196,027
		LV	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Notary Public:		, 2007
By: Date:	My Commission expires:		
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the	AMOUNT CERTIFIED  (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)  ARCHITECT:	\$38,133.00 ount applied for.)	
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and	By: Date: This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the	Date: ED is payable only t	to the
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	ance of payment are its Contract.	e without

800'808, \$00'808, \$00'00   100'002'006/8   000'000-5268   100'0002'06/8   100'000-5268   100'000		(100)   (100)   (2011	888.11	FilliBuilding with Grannular   \$506.070.00   \$479.000.00   \$27,02400   \$0.00   \$506.070.00   \$467   \$7   \$10   \$10   \$479.000.00   \$	100% \$5,2 100% <b>97</b>	Remove Exist Sidewalks/Curbs         \$10,200.00         \$0.00         \$0.00         \$0.00         0%         0%           Remove Exist Bit Bavernent         \$35,000.00         \$	MATERIALS TOTAL % BALAN RESENTL COMPLETED (G - C TO FIN STORED AND STORED (C - C (C (	CONTINUATION SHEET  AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE  AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing  Contractor's signed Certification is attached.  In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Column 1 on Contracts wherre variable retainage for line items may apply.  A B C D E F G H  A B C D E F G H
90% \$92,400,00				49677 \$0.00 0% \$8,800.00 0% \$2/230.00	0% \$6,200.00 490% \$0.00 109% <b>77</b> \$0.00	\$ 60.60	-1 m	PAGE 11/1 11/3 C0
\$83,237.00				\$50.607.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			RETA	

913,900

## Elite Electric Company, Inc.

DELICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	AIA DOCUMENT G702	(Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF Pages  A Distribution to:
o: Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture  Westinghouse High School		OWNER 11/30/07 ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
rom: Elite Electric Co., Inc.	Project No:	C07045
contract For: Electrical	Contract Date:	317/2007
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	is shown below, in connection with	the Contract Confinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atlached.  9,452,500.00
n Additions Deductions		\$ 9,452,500,00 \$ 9,452,500,00
otal	02	
	5. Retainage: 64,050.00	
	_	
	_	
יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי		
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractors  The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Application for	Total in Commit of G703)  5. Total Earned Less Retainage	\$ 676,450,00
knownedge, incomments are some with the Contract Documents, that Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that	(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)	
all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for tweet an investment of the Owner, Certificates for Payment were resuled and payments recieved from the Owner,	7. Less Previous Certificates for Payment (Line 6 from Pater Certificate)	\$ 312,471.00
and that current payment shown nerein is now over	8. Current Payment Due	\$ 8,876,050.00
Contractor: ELITE ELECTRIC CO., INC.	(Una 3 Less Line 6)	
Date: 11/12/07	State of:	County or.
	Subscribed and swom to me trefere this	
Ronald Spata	My Commission expires:	
	Amount Certified	S
Architect's Certificate For Payment	(Attack explanation if amount certified differs stor	) (Life SCHMITHER PAPER)
in accordance with the Contract Occurrents, based on on-sile observations and the data	Architect	
comprising the above application, are Architect cellules with congressed as indicated, the Architects knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the	By: Date:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
qually of the Work is in accordance wild dis Common Durants and the contract of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	This Coefficiate is not negotiable. The Amount Certified is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance,	only to the Contractor married herein. Issuance,
	・ 125万(15月20日) 11日   1	- Cantantoninder Me C'Allina

		,		j	i			
							No.	CONTINL AIA Docu Contract In tabulat Use Colu
Page Total	Conduit, Cable, Boxes, Wire and Devices Material (A) Material (B) Material (C) Material (C) Material (Courtyard)	TVSS Ladder rack for MDF rom	Fixtures and lamps (GE and Evans Electric)  Dimming system (GE and Evans Electric)	Phone/Data, rescue assist and F/A	Stage Lighting Generator and ATS		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	CONTINUATION SHEET  AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION AN
<b>€9 €9</b>	सि स्थ स्थ स	<del></del>	₩ ₩	49	49 6		SC	RTIFIC e neare alnage
4,096,000.00 4,096,000.00	500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00	21,000.00	672,000.00 91,000.00	675,000.00	47,000.00	300,000.00	SCHEDULED VALUE	ATE FOR PA
<del> </del>	00.00 9 9 9	8 8	8 8		0	<del>4</del> <del>4</del>	APP P	NAENI
\$ 143,840.00 \$ 143,840.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 50,000.00		13,440.00			6,000.00	PREVIOUS	r, containing
ļ	000 ####	€9	<i>⇔</i>	↔	€9		WORK	AIA DO
¢9 ¢9				<u>س</u> تنو			RK COMPLET This Ar Work in place	CUME
151,460.00 151,460.00	50,000.00 75,000.00 10,000.00	200.00	1,820.00	13,500.00	940.00		<u> </u>	AIA DOCUMENT G703
क स							ation Stored Materials not in D or E	7.
€9 €	A 40 40 40 40 40 40	क क क क	n 60 60 60 60	<del>()</del>	es es es	4 4 4 4 4 4 A	<b>6</b>	APPLICATION N APPLICATION O PERIOD FROM: ARCHITECT'S F
29	100 20 125 10 100 125		13.4	13,5	(တ္	6,00	AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	PAGE APPLICATION NUMBER: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD FROM: TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: G ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
295,300.00	125,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00	200.00	1,820.00	13,500.00	940.00	6,000.00	_	TO:
<b> </b>	N. N	<del>┼╎</del> ╅┧┪	2%	2%	2%	2%	(GIC)	
	7% \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				<b>₩</b> ₩		# F B	
3,800,700	400,000.00 480,000.00 375,000.00 490,000.00 60,000.00 3,800,700.00	9,800.00	89,180.00	SES ESO 00	46,060.00	294,000.00 215,600.00	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	11/12/07 11/30/07
.00	المامه اسمامه السابيا	\		1	A 60 60 60		<b>₩</b> ₩ RE	
29,530.00		20.00	182.00	1.344,00	94.00	600.00	RETAINAGE	

			,		·······				<b>,</b>				•	,			<u> </u>		<del></del>			•					<u>~</u>	TEM	A		Use Co	in tabuk	Contrac	AIA Doc	CONTIN	
Page Total										1	Infrusion	Card Enty	Airphone	CCTV System	Intercom/Clock System		Maneria	Flife Labor	Evans Electric Labor (A)	Courtvard		Filte Labor (D)	Filte Labor ( C )	Tile Labor (E)	Tito I phor /A)		DESCRIPTION OF WORK		ū	D D	Use Column I on Contracts where variable relatinge to this "construct Try	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest collar.	Contractor's signed Certification is attached	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing	CONTINUATION SHEET	
al \$ 5,356,500.00						•					\$ 70,600.00	\$ 4,400,00					\$ 70,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	دن	\$ 100,000.00			1,126,000.00	1,200,000.00	\$ 1.026,500.00	! !	VALUE			c	able retainage to	ed to the nearest of	iched.	ND CERTIFICAT		
\$ 203,350.00 \$ 347,190.00						<b>A</b>	-				\$ 706,00	\$ 44.00	\$ 100.00		س.								-00:000:00	20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	APPLICATIONS	PREVIOUS			ם		line Hems may "		E FOR PAYME		
<del>\$</del> \$	······································											₩.			. 4	•	<del>(</del> /	•	<del></del>			€A	1	-69	€9	1	Work		ORK C			apply		NT, ∞r	AIA DO	
141,850.00 293,310.00											/ 00.00	44.00	00.00	400.00	00.00	1 700 00	1,200.00	7,000.00	200			טטטטטן	-00:000	10,000.00	35,000.00	-	Work in place lored Materia	This Application	WORK COMPLETED	m				itaining	AIA DOCUMENT G/03	
49 <del>49</del>																				***************************************			!			not in D or E	red Materia	ation .		-71				•••		
\$ 640,500.00				<b>€</b> \$	69	<del>(₽)</del>	<del>(</del> 6)	\$	<b>⇔</b>	<i>9</i>		1.			***************************************	\$ 3,400.00	<del>-</del>	\$ 1.500.00	\$ 2,000.00	7		ŧ	—₽	165,000.00	135,000.00	(D+E+T)		Ö			ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO	TO:	PERIOD FROM:	APPLICATION DATE:	ADDITION NUMBER:	JACK.
7%		_			_		20	€9	G	\$			_		2% \$	2% \$			3% \$	0% -5	\$ %0	es			્ર જ જ		(G)(C)	5 8		-	- S	•				2
\$ 8,812,000.00		69	1	9	0		\$		5		1	69,188.00	4,312.00	9,800.00	78,400.00	166,600.00	1	1	78,000.00	300,000.00	100,000.00	b	┢┷┥	┝─┼		8			_			11/30/0/		11/12/07		우 2
₩ (		6		469		÷ €4				<b>\$</b> 3	69	\$ 141.20	\$ 8.80	N	_	\$ 340.00		\$ 150.00			69		\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 13,500.00		1	RETAINAGE							

APPLICATION NO: FROM: GLOBAL FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY JOB: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL PERIOD ENDING: 11/30/07 3223 W. FRANKLIN BLVD. 5121 THATCHER ROAD INVOICE NUMBER : 24372 CHICAGO, IL DOWNERS GROVE, IL. 60515 GFPCO JOB #: GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT NO: GSCC #C07045 TO: 790 N. CENTRAL AVE. ARCE: CONTRACT DATE: 04/20/07 WOOD DALE IL 60191 JOB DESCRIPTION: CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | 935,000.00 TOTAL CONTRACT INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS..... \$ PREVIOUS TOTAL 57.200.00 AMOUNT COMPLETED TO DATE.....\$ -----CURRENT-----RETAINAGE - 10.00% OF WORK COMPLETED 10.00% OF STORED MATERIAL Number Date TOTAL AMOUNT RETAINED ..... \$ 51,480.00 COMPLETED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE ...... \$ SEE ATTACHED CONTINUATION SHEET FOR DETAILS OF CHANGE ORDERS 46.980.00 PREVIOUS AMOUNT BILLED ..... \$ CURRENT AMOUNT DUE ..... \$ TOTALS TO DATE 1 AMOUNT REMAINING .....\$ 883,520.00 NET AMOUNT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, Notary Public: that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were My commission expires: issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. "OFFICIAL SEAL"

day of Delember,

5,720.00

4.500.00

Julie Campbell

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/22/2010

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

THUOMA	CERTIFIED	\$

ARCHITECT:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of Payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Job Number: 07079 WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL Application No.: 2 Period From: 11/01/07 Page Number 2

			WORK COME	LETED		COMPLETED			
ITEM		SCHEDULED	PREVIOUS	THIS	STORED	AND STORED		BALANCE	
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	VALUE	APPLICATION	PERIOD	MATERIALS	TO DATE	ક	TO FINISH	RETAINAGE
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~							~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ·		
1 BASE C	ONTRACT								
	1 DESIGN	87,000.00	52,200.00	5,000.00	.00	57,200.00	66	29,800.00	5,720.00
	2 LABOR	413,000.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	0	413,000.00	.00
	3 MATERIAL	435,000.00	,00	.00	.00	.00	0	435,000.00	.00
	Total BASE CONTRACT	935,000.00	52,200.00	5,000.00	.00	57,200.00	6	877,800.00	5,720.00
	Job Totals	935,000.00	52,200.00	5,000.00	.00	57,200.00	6	877,800.00	5,720.00

# CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

1	.5:	01		7	.08	59	453	377												_						P	AGE		02/ 		
	TOTALS	Total approved this Month	)wner	Total changes approved	DER SUMMARY	(Line 3 less Line 6)	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETABNAGE	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	Total in Column I of G703)	b. % of Stored Material \$ (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	a. 10 % of Completed Work \$ (Column D + E on G703)		4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE  (Column G on G703)		I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM		Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	CONTRACT FOR:WATERPROOFING	JUSTICE, IL 60458	8230 S 86TH COURT	STREICH CORPORATION	FROM CONTRACTOR:		WOOD DALE, IL 60191	790 N CENTRAL	TO OWNEGEORGE SOLLITT/OAKLEY CONS' PROJECT:	AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
***					ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS		₩3	<b>↔</b> 5	<b>\$</b>	50 FO	<del>**</del>	(3.01)	2,957.50		***************************************	n (x			on with the Contract.	OR PAYMENT	VIA ARCHITECT:							CHICAGO, IL			FOR PAYMEN
				-			233,382.50	8,617.50 I		26,617.50 I	2,957.50	מיכו	y (n t	3	,	0.00	•	<b>~</b> .~	o =	· 🛶	ITECT:							Ţ	WESTINGHOUSE H.S.		=
by:	ARCHILECT:	By:	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheel that changed to conform to the	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all	AMOUNT CERTIFIED		Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED	Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has	In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the	CERTIFICATE	My Commission expires: 3/23/11	Subscribed and swom to be		By:	CONTRACTOR: STRAIL CORPORATION	5	by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	information and belief the Work covered by this Application for rayment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,	The state of the s			CONTRACT DATE		PROJECT NO:	PERIOD TO:		APPLICATION NO:		CONSTRU
		- And the state of	AGER:	and on the Continuation	uns certified differs from	-		actor is entitled to paym	heir knowledge, inform	atract Documents, based 1, the Construction Man	FOR PAYME		$\underline{w}$		Mahover	H CORPORATION		c for which previous Cer c Owner, and that currer	work covered by this A	r certifies that to the bes				TDATE		Ö.	): 11/30/07		ON NO:		CTION MANAGER
Date.	חיים	Date:		n Sheel that changed to c	n the amount applied for.			ent of the AMOUNT CE	ation and belief the Work	on on-site observations ager and Architect certify	FICATE FOR PAYMENT	NCTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/23/11			Date: O3		•	tificates for Payment wer it payment shown herein	ents, that all amounts hav	of the Contractor's know				CONTRACTOR	ARCHITECI	MANAGER	CONSTRUCTION	OWNER	Distribution to:	PAGE ONE OF PAGE	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION
				orgonu to me	Initial all	:		RTIFIED.	intract	and the data to the	*************	ATE OF ILLINOIS PIRES:03/29/11	SEAL		1.07			re issued and is now due.	c been paid	wiedge,				TOR	H	<b>,</b> -	CTION			PAGES	

"AIX DOCUMENT GYZZICHE" APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER ECTION - 1992 EDITION "AIA "G91992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., M.W., WASHINISTON, DC 2000-6292

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

2861-3W0/20/5

12/10/2007

### CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

1 PAGE OF PAGES

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: 10/31/2007

PERIOD TO: 11/30/2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

WESTINGHOUSE H.S.

					tus					2	just .	NO. NO.
GMOA"	ATTA	ляел з	AREA 2	AREA 1	CAULKING	ANGA 4	AREA 3	AREA 2	AREA 1	DAMPPROOFING	WATERPROOFING TUNNEL	DESCRIPTION OF WORK
\$260,000.00	\$49,212.50	\$49,212.50	\$49,212.50	\$49,212.50		\$12,682.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,468.00	\$18,000.00		\$4,000.00	SCHEDULED VALUE
\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00	WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PE APPLICATION (D + E)
\$9,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,575.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00	MPLETED THIS PERIOD
					<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>							MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN
\$29,575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,575.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00	COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						80.00%	200.001			(O ÷ 0)
\$230,425.00	\$49,212.50	\$49,212.50	\$49,212.50	\$49,212.50		\$12,682.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,893.00	\$0.00		\$4,000.00	TO FINISH (C - G)
\$2,90.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,157.50	\$1,800.00		\$0.00	(FVARIABLE RATE)

Certification of Document Authenticity



### **Streich Corporation**

Regional Contractor

Illinois Office:

8230 86th Court • Justice, IL 60458 (708) 594-5300 • Fax (708) 594-5377

Indiana Office:

8537 Bash St., Ste. 1 + Indianapolis, IN 46250 (317) 577-2660 + Fax (317) 577-2661

E-Mail: StreichCorp@aol.com

**NOVEMBER 16, 2007** 

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION 790 N CENTRAL WOOD DALE, IL 60191

RE: WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL 3223 W FRANKLIN BLVD CHICAGO, IL

### **INVOICE**

**INVOICE NUMBER: 20002223** 

AMOUNT DUE THIS BILLING: \$9,575.00

NOTE: THIS INVOICE IS FOR THE NOVEMBER DRAW REQUEST. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE GIVE ME A CALL. THANKS, DENISE



Public Building Commission of Chicago	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMEN
	FOR
007045 1124	PAYMENT
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	T G702 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF
	PAGES

		C07046-1124		
TO OWNER:	PROJECT	Westinghouse High School	APPLICATION NO.41/19/2007	Distribution to:
		3223 W. Franklin Blvd.	PERIOD TO:	□ OW'NER
		Chicago, IL 60624	PROJECT NOS.:	☐ ARCHITECT
KBI Custom Case, Inc.		Environmental Systems Desgin	11/19/2007	CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: 12406 Hansen Road	VIA ARCHIT	VIA ARCHITECT: 175 W. Jackson Blvd.	CONTRACT DATE:	
Hebron, IL 60034		Chicago. IL 60604		
CASEWORK				
CONTRACT FOR:				

## CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 199,000.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)... I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..... Net change by Change Orders 00,000,001 <del>5,970.00</del> U,OU

REMARAGE. (Column G on G703) (**Gol**umns D + E on G703) \_% of Completed Work

597.00

0.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

Ņ

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)... % of Stored Material 5,373.00 597.00

(Column F on G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..... (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

œ 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (Line 6 from prior Certificate) Ç4

373.00

0,00

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) 193,627.00

	<del>(</del>	NET CHANGES by Change Order
	so no	TOTALS
90 co	\$0.00	Total approved this Month
90.08	\$0 no	previous months by Owner
\$0.00	\$0.00	Total changes approved in
DEDUCTIONS	ADDITIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the mation and helief the Work covered by this Application for Phyment has been completed ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-

CONTRACTOR MEL Custom

State of: County of:

Subscribed and swom to before

me this

day of

My Commission expires: Norary Public:

## ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

	_
===	2
C	3
_	÷
C	-
-	۳
_	÷
100	×
	•
_	
- 5	ş
0	п
- 44	L
7	J
	4
	╩
- 5	ä
	ц
	=
2	П
į.	ż
•	,
٠	
,	
,	
- 1	
,	
•	
•	
•	
4	
•	
•	
•	

conform to the amount certified.) all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial

ARCHITECT

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract mactor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-Date: without

AIA DOCUMENT G702 \* APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT \* 1992 EDITION \* AIA\*
AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5292 \* WARNING: Unificensed photocopying violates ©1992 - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
 U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

G702-1992

### CONTINUATION SHEET

## AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side)

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PROJECT: In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. CO7045-1124

Use Column I on Contracts where variable reminage for line teens may apply.

Westinghouse High School

APPLICATION DATE: APPLICATION NO.

PERIOD TO:

11/19/2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

11/19/2007

2 PAGE 9 2 PAGES

NON w N en. <u>سر</u> Area B Area D Area C Area A shop drawings, review and development of materials DESCRIPTION OF WORK TOTALS ಭ SCHEDULED VAI.UE \$199,000.00 \$14,179.00 \$12,336.00 \$66,462.00 \$94,083.00 \$11,940.00  $\bigcirc$ APPLICATION
(D + E) q WORK COMPLETED \$0,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 THIS PERIOD \$5,970.00 \$5,970.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (F MATERIALS
PRESENTLY
STORED
(NOT IN
D OR E)
\$0.00 \$0.00 **30.00** \$0.00 \$0.00 7 \$0.00 TOTAL
COMPLETED
AND STORED
TO DATE
(D+E+F) \$5,970.00 \$5,970.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 6 ক 50% 8 3 % 3 33% 小菜 ٥ \$193,030.00 \$12,336.00 \$66,462.00 \$14,179.00 \$94,083.00 TO TO FINISH (C - G) \$5,970.00 I RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE) RATE) 102



AIA DOCUMENT G703 • CONTINUATION STEET FOR G702 • 1992 EDITION • ATA® • ©1992 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 • WARNING: Unibersed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

CAUTION: You should use an original AIA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.

G703-1992

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BASED ON ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS AND THE DATA COMPRISING THE ABOVE APPLICATION, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO THE OWNER THAT TO BE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE WORK HAS PROGRESSED AS INDICATED, THE QUALITY OF THE WORK IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTITLED TO PAYMENT OF THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	BY:	WERE ISSUED AND PAYMENTS RECIEVED FROM THE OWNER, AND THAT CURRENT PAYMENT SHOWN HEREIN IS NOW DUE  CONTRACTOR: ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC.	THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF THE CONTRACTORS KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELLEF THE WORK GOVERED BY THIS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT ALL AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK FOR WHICH PREVIOUS CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT	NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS		NUMBER DATE APPROVED	IN PREVIOUS MONTHS BY OWNER TOTAL ADDITIONS	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED	FROM: (CONTRACTOR) ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC. 23900 COUTY FARM ROAD JOLIET, IL 89431 CONTRACT FOR: ROOFING WORK	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT TO: General Contractor George Sollitt Construction Co. 790 N. Central Ave. Wood Dais, IL 60191-1266
BASED ON ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS  I, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND THE QUALITY OF THE WORK IS IN ND THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTITLED	R PAYMENT	DATE: 11/16/07	YWNER, AND THAT CURRENT  NG, INC.	THE BEST OF THE EF THE WORK GOVERED LETED IN ACCORDANCE TS HAVE BEEN PAID BY CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT	\$0.00 \$0.00			IS DEDUCTIONS	FOR PAYMENT	VIA ARCHITECT:	PROJECT: Westinghouse High School 3223 W. Franklin Blvd. Chicago, IL 60624
BY:  THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT NEGOTIABLE, THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED IS PAYABLE ONLY TO THE CONTRACTOR NAMED HEREN, ISSUANCE, PAYMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF PAYMENT ARE WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY RIGHT OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT.	AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$ ARCHITECT:	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/06/09	STATE OF : ILLINOIS  SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 16th. Day of November, 2007  NOTARY PUBLIC:	\$0.00 PAYMENT PAYMENT DUE \$. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE \$. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE \$. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE (LINE 3 LESS LINE 6)	TOTAL RETAINAGE (LINE 5a + 5b OR  TOTAL IN COLUMN I OF G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5288,000.00  \$288,000.00	(COLUMN D+E G703) \$32,000,00 b. 10 % OF STORED MATERIAL (COLUMN F ON G703) \$0.00	4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (COLUMN G ON 703) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 19 % OF COMPLETED WORK	\$ \$	APPLICATION IS MADE FOR PAYMENT, AS SHOWN BELOW, IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONTRACT CONTINUATION SHEET, AIA DOCUMENT G703, IS ATTACHED	ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: C07045 SUBCONTRACT DATE: 2/26/07	AJA DOCUMENT G702  APPLICATION NO.: ONE DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER X  PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT X  CONTRACTOR X

AIA G703

APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICATION DATE:

\$32,000	\$1,042,000	23	\$320,000	\$0	\$320,000	. \$5	\$1,362,000	TOTALS:	
14,000	. 0	100	140,000	0	140,000	0	140,000	INSURANCE & MOBILIZATION ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	햐
3,000	175,000	15	30,000	0	30,000	0	205,000	OVERHEAD & PROFIT ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	4
0	0	0	0	0	0	0			ယ်
0	26,000	0	0	0	0	0	26,000	SHEET METAL WORK- WEST SECTION	i N
0	22,000	0	0	Q	0	Q	22,000	SHEET METAL WORK- SOUTH SECTION	<u></u>
Б	15,000	0	0		o	0	15,000	SHEET METAL WORK- EAST SECTION	9
0	12,000	0	0	0	0		12,000	SHEET METAL WORK- NORTH SECTION	ဖ
0	152,000	0	0	0	<b>a</b>		152,000	ROOFING LABOR -WEST SECTION ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	00
0	190,000	0	0	D	D	0	190,000	ROOFING MATERIAL- WEST SECTION NORTHCOAST	7
0	110,000	0	0	0	0	0	110,000	ROOFING LABOR -SOUTH SECTION ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	<b>ග</b>
0	160,000	0	<b>O</b>	0	0	0	160,000	ROOFING MATERIAL- SOUTH SECTION NORTHCOAST	On The Table
0	70,000	0	0	0	c	0	70,000	ROOFING LABOR -EAST SECTION ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	4
0	110,000	0	0	0	o	0	110,000	ROOFING MATERIAL- EAST SECTION NORTHCOAST	3
6,000	0	100	80,000		60,000	0	60,000	ROOFING LABOR -NORTH SECTION ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	2
9,000		100	90,000	O.	000,06	0	90,000	ROOFING MATERIAL- NORTH SECTION NORTHCOAST	
RETAINAGE	<del></del>	(S)(C) %	AND STORED (D+E+F)	PRESENTLY STORED	THIS PERIOD	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	SCHEDULED VALUE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	₹ 🖥
	BALANCE TO		COMPLETED	MATERIALS	E E		C	В	A
	C07045	ECT NO.	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		The state of the s	)LLAR.	HE NEAREST DO	IN TABULATIONS BELOW, AMOUNTS ARE STATED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR	IN TABU
	11/16/07 11/30/07	ATION DATE:	APPLICATION DATE:	chool	house Hìgh S	PROJECT: Westinghouse High School		CONTRACTOR'S SIGNED CERTIFICATION IS ATTACHED	CONTRA
	ONE	UMBER:	APPLICATION NUMBER:	- Deliveration - Deli		CONTATINING	FOR PAYMENT	AIA DOCUMENT GOOD ARRIVATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, CONTATINING	200

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT	I FOR PAYMENT		AIA DOCUMENT G702 (	(Instructions on reverse side)	PAGE ONE OF	PAGES
TO (OWNER) The George Sollitt Construction Co.		PROJECT:	Westinghouse H.S.	APPLICATION NO:	<u>د</u> و ا	Distribution to:
790 N. Central Ave.			3223 W. Franklin Ave.	PERIOD TO:	11/30/07	ARCHITECT
Wood Dale, IL 60191			Chicago, IL 60624			CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR) IFE&S, Inc.	Ŋ	VIA (ARCHITECT):		ARCHITECT'S		OWNER
2040 W. 16th St.				PROJECT NO:		
BROADVIEW, IL 60155	Ği				. 1	*• •
CONTRACT FOR:				Contract Date		
			Application is made for Payment,	Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract	Contract	
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	RPAYMENT		Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached	nt G703, is attached.		
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY			1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	MM	***************************************	\$205,000
Change Orders approved in	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	2. Net change by Change Orders	rders		\$4,129
previous months by Owner			3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+/- 2)	TE (Line 1+/- 2)		\$209,129
TOTAL			4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE	D STORED TO DATE	***************************************	\$114,704
Approved this month			(Column G on G703)			
Number Date Approved			5. RETAINAGE:			
1	\$648,00		а. 10,00%	of Completed Work	\$11,470	
N	\$3,481.00		(Column D +	E on G703)	ţ	
			(Column F on G703)	1 G703)		
			Total Retainage Line 5a + 5b or	Line 5a + 5b or		
TOTAL	\$ 120.00	*	Total in Column I of G703)	Column I of G703)		\$11,470
Net Change by Change Orders		\$4,129.00	(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)	<u>n)</u>		***************************************
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge	Contractor's knowledge,		7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTII	CERTIFICATES FOR		
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed size	Ş	www.	70	n prior Certificate)		\$74,023
accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the	have been paid by the	DENYS ALRA	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE			\$29,211
Contractor for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS.  Payments received fron the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is your duty. COMMISSION EXPIRES OF ILLINOIS.  Payments received fron the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is your duty. COMMISSION EXPIRES OF ILLINOIS.	nent were issued and NOTARY I	PUBLIC - STATE OF	9. BALANNE TO FINISH, PLOS RETAINAGE FILLINOIS -03/20/4 Fine 3 less Line 6)	LOS RETAINAGE		des cont
Contractor: IFE&S, INC.	Š~~~~	mannaman	State & Illinois	County of:	Cook	
)		-	Subscribed and sworn to before m	ore me this	day of	2007
By: // ntto-	Date: 145/07	107	on expi	3/30/10		
			AMOUNT CERTIFIED	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$29,211.00
ARCHITECT"S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	FOR PAYMENT		(Attach explanation if amount	amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)	applied for.)	***************************************
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the	e observations and the		ARCHITECT:			
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the	to the Owner that to the				ı	
Indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and	act Documents, and		This Certificate is not negotia	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the	payable only to th	the
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	FIED.		Contractor named herin. Issu	Contractor named herin. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without	payment are with	out
			prejudice to any rights of the	prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	ntract.	

CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER:

ω

APPLICATION DATE: 11/19/07

PERIOD TO: 11/30/07

PERIOD FROM: 11/1/07

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

					***************************************				**********	Š	TEM	>
		6 Change Order 2	5 Change Order 1	4 Intumescent fireproofing	3 Fireproofing	2 Insurance	1 Administration	Westinghouse HS		• The second sec	M DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В
209,129		3,481	648	25,000	163,850	6,150	10,000			VALUE	SCHEDULED	С
82,248		0	0	0	860,098	6,150	10,000	(D+E)	APPLICATION	FROM PREVIOUS	WORK COMPLETED	D
32,456	·	3,481	648	0	28,327	0	0			THIS PERIOD	MPLETED	m
0		0	0	0	0	0	. 0	(NOT IN D OR E)	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	71
114,704		3,481				6,150	10,000	(D+m+F)	STORED TO DATE	COMPLETED AND	TOTAL	G
55%		100%	100%	0%	58%	100%	100%			(G/C)	%	
94,425		0	0		69,425		0		(C-G)	TO FINISH	BALANCE	I
11,470			651		9,443		1,000			10%	RETAINAGE	

A 15

# APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

(Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the	BY AM O Allowed	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	Net change by Change Orders	TOTALS	Approved this Month  Number Date Approved	TOTAL	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	CONTRACT FOR: Ventilation Work	FROM (CONTRACTOR): Air Design Systems, Inc. 12011 West 91st Street		TO (OWNER): Public Bldg Commission Of Chicago
pertifies to the Owner that to the slief the Work has progressed with the Contract Documents, NT CERTIFIED.	E FOR PAYMENT on-site observations and the	Date: 11/30/07	of the Contractor's knowledge, ication for Payment has been is, that all amounts have been Certificates for Payment were I that current payment shown	0.00	0.00 0.00	And the state of t	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	SUMMARY	ION FOR PAYMEN		VIA:	3223 West Fran Chicago, Illinois	PROJECT:
By: This Certificate in named herein. It of the Owner or C	AMOUNT CERTIFIED: (Attach explanation if a ARCHITECT:	Subscribed and Notary Public: My Commission	7. LESS PREV. PAYME 8. CURRENT 9. BALANCE 7 (Line 3) State of:	6. TOTALEAF	Total in	5. RETAINAGE a. 10 % c (Colum b. % (Colum Total Pataina	بع به ر <i>ب</i>		·	Wood Pale, Illinois botst	George Sollitt Construction Company 790 North Central Avenue	3223 West Franklin Boulevard Chicago, Illinois	Westinghouse High School
By:  This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	before me this A. A.	ר" מו ו	TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	Total in Column I of G703)	(Column G on G703)   RETAINAGE	CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)	ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	Application is made for Payment as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet AIA Document G703, is attached.	CONTRACT DATE: April 6, 2007	GSCCPROJECT NO: C07045	PERIOD TO: 11/30/07	APPLICATION NO: 6
Date: Table only to the Contractor thout prejudice to any rights	ied for.)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/05/09	\$ 510,102.00 \$ 221,895.00 \$ 2,689,193.00	. \$ /31,997,00			\$ 3,421,190,00 \$ 813,330,00	\$ 3,421,190.00	with the	Section 1.		ARCHITECT	Distribution to:

### CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

(Instructions on reverse side) PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

43 i	74					33 9		32 S		296					22	-			16 17 1		1 0			10 9		7		1.4.1	ω n			Ö	TFK.	A	Use Colun	Contractor	2
	Fablication Rough-In Trim	Equipment Material From Paid Stock Entrication	Building "D" 1st Floor	Trim	Fabrication	Material From Paid Stock	Building "C" 2nd Floor	Hough-in Trim	Fabrication	Material From Paid Stock	Building "C" 1st Floor		raprication Rough-in	Material From Paid Stock	Equipment	I IIII	Rough-In	Fabrication	Equipment Material From Paid Stock	Building "B" 1st Floor	Trim	Fabrication	Material From Paid Stock	Building "A" 2nd Floor Fauinment		Rough-In	Material From Faid Stock	Equipment	Building "A" 1st Floor	Mobilization  District (Submitted)			DESCRIPTION OF WORK	<b>W</b>	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	Contractor's signed Certification is attached.  In taking the nearest dollar.	AIA DESIMANT OF THE FOR PAYMENT CONTAINING
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	153.900.00 17,000.00	62,000.00 70,700.00	34 000.00	26,700.00	112,080.00 240 900 00	96,500.00	43 500 00	26,700.00	114,000.00	96,500.00	53 500 00	14,000.00	133,850.00	54,000.00	29,600.00	13,000.00	133,850.00	61,480.00	54,000.00	20000	10,300.00	42,000.00 92,800.00	38,000.00	20,000.00	20,600.00	185,500.00	85,000.00	41,850.00	1,000	31,800.00 127,000.00		VALUE	SCHEDULED	0	e for line items ma	rest dollar	CATE EOR PAYM
00 062 555	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	56,080.00 72,900.00	47,500.00	0.00	0.00	57,000.00	47,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2	0.00	19,600.00 19,000.00	7,500.00	0.00	0,00	38,000.00	17,000.00	0.00		31,800.00 76,000.00	(D+E)	FROM PREVIOUS	WORK COMPLETED	D	ay apply.		ENT containing
00 05% 8 <b>7c</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,500.00 24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	73,000.00	9,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	00.0	3	0.00	930000	7,250.00	0.00	0.00	18,500.00	34,000.00	1.4 500 00		0.00		THIS PERIOD	NPLETED	m			
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0 00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	o o.o.		0.00		STORED /	MATERIALS				API
813 330.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	96,900.00	47,500.00	0.00	0.00	145 400 00	57,000.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	;	0.00	0.00	0.00	2	0.00	28,300.00	14,750.00	0.00	U.UU	56,500.00	51,000.00	<b>29</b> 500 00		31,800.00 86,000.00	TO DATE (D+E+F)	AND STORED	TOTAL	<b>G</b>	GSCC PROJECT NO:	APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO:	APPLICATION NUMBER:
30%	0%	0%	0%	0%	40%	49%	0%	0%	60% %08	70% 80%	0%	0%	0%	0 0	0%		0%	200	200	0%	0%	30%	39%	0%	0%	30%	60%	39% 89%	}	100% 68%		(O (O)	%				
, 1,942,760.00				26,700.00			53,500.00	26,700.00		39,500.00	53,500.00	14,000.00	133,850.00	54,000.00 61,480.00	29,600.00	,	15,000.00	133 950 00	54,000.00	29 600 00	10,300.00	64,500,00	23,250.00	20,000.00	20,000,00	129,000.00	34,000.00	41,850.00 46.000.00		0.00 41,000.00		TO FINISH	BALANCE	I	C07045	11/16/07 11/30/2007	0
81,333.00		0.00			00.069'6	4,750.00 6,759.00	0.00			5,700.00 8,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,830.00	1,475.00 2110.00	0.00	0.00	5,650.00	5,100.00	2,950.00	> }	3,180.00 8,600.00			RETAINAGE				

### CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

(Instructions on reverse side) PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES

α	~	28888888888777777777798898888888855855555555	46 45	NO.	Þ		AIA Doct Contractor In tabulat	001411140
		Material From Maid Stoc Fabrication Rough-In Trim Insulation Air Test & Balance	Building "D" 2nd Floor Equipment	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	8		AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	
000.100.00	665 100 00	70,700,000 153,900,000 177,000,000 177,000,000 36,000,000 0,	34,000.00	VALUE			CATE FOR PAYM est dollar.  • for line items ma	
0.00	0.00		0.00	APPLICATION (D+E)	2000		ENT, containing y apply.	
200 550 00	0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	0.00	THIS PERIOD		П		
	0.00		0.00	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN DORE)	MATERIALS	TI	<u>}</u>	5
813 330 00	0.00		n.o. 0.00		TOTAL	G	APPLICATION DATE: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: GSCC PROJECT NO:	MINISTRACTION OF THE PARTY OF T
24%	٧.		3%	(G/C)	%			
N	000,100.00	8 -	34,000.00 62,000.00	TO FINISH (C-G)	BAI ANCE	1.	11/16/07 11/30/2007 C07045	***************************************
81,333.00			0.00		RETAINAGE			

# APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT TO OWNER: PROJECT: PROJECT: Westinghouse High School

PAGE ONE OF 6 PAGES

SAMOTHER TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	<b>±</b>	prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	pre		I EL : CI O II E CE C II ) CI TONI O TO TONI O TONI
	nt are without	tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without	trac	0,00	NET CHANGES by Change Order
-no	tible only to the C	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-	0.00 This	0.00	Totals
	te:	- ANALYMATTY .	0.00 By:	0.00	Total approved this Month
	•	ARCHITECT:	AR(	0.00	previous months by Owner
		conform to the amount certified.)	conto		Change Orders approved in
	iangeu to	all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Street that are changed to	DEDUCTIONS all tig	ADDITIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
	for. Initial)	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial)	J		
The state of the s		AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$	AMO		
				3,546,549.00	(Line 3 less Line 6)
		is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	is enti	AGE	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
	the Contractor	quality of the Work is in accordance with the contract Documents, and the Contractor	223,009.00 quality	₩	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
Ф	as indicated, the	Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the			(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
the	hat to the best of	comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the		MENT	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
<u>.</u> 0	ions and the dat	In accordance with the contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data	In acc		(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
	7	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE-FOR PAYMENT	448,261.00 ARC		6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
		My Commission expires:	49,807.00 My		Total in Column I of G703)
		Notary Public: 12 RT 1	Nota		Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or
		インをいっと、イ			
				0.00	b 0.0 % of Stored Material
N(	r, 2007		Subsc	WART TITLE	(Column D + E on G703)
OTA IY C	<b>.</b>	y of: COOK	County of:	49,807.00	a 10.0% of Completed Work
KY	•	State of: ILLINOIS	State		S BETAINAGE:
KA Pui	_	Frederick S. Oyer, Vice President	,		(Column G on G703)
BLIC	11/16/07	Date:11/16/07	498,068,00 By:	<del>С</del>	4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
YE			3 994 810 00	<u>.</u>	2. Net change by change cluers
E			ı	9	2 Not about the Change Orders
SEA RN: TE (		CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.	3.994.810.00 CONT	6 <del>9</del>	1 OBIGINAL CONTRACT SIM
ST	n is now due.	ments received from the Owner and that current payment shown herein is now due.	ments		
~~ LL!! 6/10	isped and pav-	order for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were is		ched.	Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G/03, Is attached
~~	n paid by the	mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment rias been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the		w, in connection with	Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Š	knowledge, info	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-		II NT	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
	- Add American				CONTRACT FOR: HVAC Piping Work
					Scholimbility Illinois 60173-4538
					444 Fact State Parkway Suite#123
	ļ		DeStefano and Partners, Ltd.		INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS INC
		CONTRACT DATE: 04/06/07	VIA ARCHITECT:	_	EBOM CONTRACTOR:
70.0		IDS 125 # 1303 D1303/08	Chicago, IL		Wood Dale, IL 60191
ACTOR	CONTRACTOR		3223 VV. FIARKIII BIVO.		790 N. Central Ave.
ECT.	ARCHITECT		Westingliouse right school		George Sollitt Construction Company
	OWNER		Wasingtown tight out	-	TO OWNER:
ion to	Distribution to:	ABBI ICATION NO: 6/ABBOVED)	101		

(In the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AIA G702-1992 shall govern this document)

A Docur ntaining tabulatio	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.		PROJECT: Westin	PROJECT: Westinghouse High School 3223 W. Franklin Blvd.		APPLICATION NO: 6(APPROVED) APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07	TE: 11/16	(OVED)	
e Colun	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply	ms may apply.	Chic	Chicago, IL		GSCC PROJECT NO: C0 IPS Job # 1392-P1392A06	NO: C07045 1392A06		
A	B	C	D	m	MATERIALS	G		ı	RETAINAGE
T E		SCHEDULED	WORK COMPLETED	-	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED		BALANCE	RETAINAGE
S E	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	STORED	AND STORED	) %	TOFINISH	(IF VARIABLE)
ġ			APPLICATION (D+E)		(NOT IN D OR E)	TO DATE (D+E+F)	(G/C)	(C-G)	RAIE)
	O I DATETAL O	40 000 00	35 000 00	0.00		35,000.00	87.5%	5,000.00	3,500.00
د	CODE TO A MARKON	43 000 00	21.500.00	10.750.00		32,250.00	75.0%	10,750.00	3,225.00
w N	MOBILIZATION	40,000.00	40,000.00	4 4 4 1		40,000.00	100.0%	0.00	4,000.00
4	RENTALS	55,600.00	8,340.00	2,780.00		11,120.00	20.0%	44,480.00	1,112.00
) (J)	TOTAL NO. ATOM								
70	FIRST FLOOR- AREA "A"					· •	2		
œ	Material	18,360.00	1,836.00	2 754 00		1,836.00 2.754.00	10.0%	24.786.00	275.40
ď	Labor	21,570.00		j,		,			
<del>_</del> = =	Material Material	10,800.00				0.00	0.0%	10,800.00	0.00
12	Labor	16,200.00				0.00	0.0%	16,200.00	0.0
<del>.</del> ω	FIRST FLOOR- AREA "C"	16 200 00	1 620 00			1.620.00	10.0%	14,580.00	162.00
<del>-</del> <del>-</del> <del>-</del>	Viaterial	24,300.00		2,430.00		2,430.00	10.0%	21,870.00	243.00
6	FIRST FLOOR- AREA "D"						9	6 490 00	0
17	Material	6,480.00				0.00	0.0%	9,720.00	0.00
8	Labor	3,720.00					!		
3 19	SECOND FLOOR- AREA "A"	8,640.00	864.00			864.00	10.0%	7,776.00	86.40
22 5	Labor	12,960.00				0.00	0.0%	12,960.00	0.00
22	SECOND FLOOR- AREA "B"	,				2	2	2 YOU OO	2
23	Material	5,400.00				0.00	0.0%	8,100.00	0.00
24	SECOND ELOOR- AREA "C"	0, 00,00							
26	Material	12,960.00	1,296.00			1,296.00	10.0%	11,664.00	00.00
27	Labor	19,440.00				0.00	0.0%	19,440.00	0.00
28	SECOND FLOOR- AREA "D"					3	200	00 087 9	0
29	Material	6,480.00				0.00	0.0%	9,720.00	0.00
8	Labor	8,720.00							
	WITCH TO WITCH TO COME TO ME TO COME			***************************************					4004

containing Continue be	containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In rabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.		PROJECT: Westinghouse High School 3223 W. Franklin Blvd.	/estinghouse High Scho 3223 W. Franklin Blvd.		APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07	TE: 11/1: 30/07	6/07	
Jse Column I or	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply	ems may apply.	Chica	Chicago, IL		GSCC PROJECT NO: C07045	NO: C07	7045	
A	######################################	C	D	m	FI	G		I	_
7	LL CANADATA		WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS	TOTAL			RETAINAGE
NO NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	%	BALANCE TO FINISH	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE)
Ž	DEGOVE HOM OF MOUNT	Ş	APPLICATION (D+E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE (D+E+F)	(G/C)	(C-G)	RATE)
Material		14,040.00				0.00	0.0%	14,040.00	0.00
		21,060.00				0.00	0.0%	21,060.00	0.00
3 MEC	MECHANICAL ROOM: A-300					! !	<u>,                                     </u>	· • • • •	
	rial	1,080.00				0.00	0.0%	1,080.00	0.00
5 Labor	TANICAL DOOM: B.300	00.020,1				0.00	0.0	1,000	0.00
	Material	1.080.00				0.00	0.0%	1,080.00	0.00
	or .	1,620.00				0.00	0.0%	1,620.00	0.00
	MECHANICAL ROOM: C-220					2 20	0 0%	1 080 00	000
	rial	1,000.00				0.00	0.0%	1,620.00	0.00
12 MECH	MECHANICAL ROOM: C-231	1,020.00				,	1		
	rial	1,080.00				0.00	0.0%	1,080.00	0.00
14 Labor	MECHANICAL ROOM: 0-300	1,020.00				Č	ć		
	Ç	1,080.00				0.00	0.0%	1,080.00	0.00
	STANION DOOM: DOOM	1,620.00				0.00	0.0	1,020.00	
	MECHANICAL ROOM: U-208	2 160.00				0.00	0.0%	2,160.00	0.00
20 Labor	or Of	3,240.00				0.00	0.0%	3,240.00	0.00
	MECHANICAL ROOM: D-300					0 00	000	1 080 00	0.00
22 Material 23 Labor	erial or	1,620.00				0.00	0.0%	1,620.00	0.00
	TOTO TEST & BALANCE	17 000 00				0.00	0.0%	17.000.00	0.00
		,					·	) ) ) )	
	CHEMICAL TREATMENT	6,500.00				00.0	0.0%	6,500.00	0.00
29 <b>COR</b>	CORE DRILLING	10,000.00				0.00	0.0%	10,000.00	0.00
చ అ									
_	AN ANALYSIAN AND ANALYSIAN ANA	100 100	110 456 00	18 714 00	000	129 170 00	26.8%	352,930,00	12,917.00

15,217.00	1,615,030.00	8.6%	152,170.00	0.00	41,714.00	110,456.00	1,767,200.00	TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 1,767,200.00 110,456.00	TOTA
			ada da					Johnson	31 30
0.00	700.00	0.0%	0.00				700.00	INSTALL- ELECTRIC UNIT HEATERS	29
0.00	7.600.00	0.0%	0.00				7,600,00	INSTALL- CABINEL ONLETERS	2 2
0.00	00.008.6	0.0%	0.00		*********		9,600.00	INSTALL- FIN TUBE RADIATION	26
0.00	31,700.00	0.0%	0.00				31,700.00	INSTALL -PANEL RADIATORS	25
0.00	5,400.00	0.0%	0.00				5,400.00	INSTALL- BOILERS	24
0.00	10,400.00	0.0%	0.00				10,400.00	INSTALL- HYDRONIC SPECIALTIES	23
0.00	4,400.00	0.0%	0.00		0.00		4,400.00	INSTALL- PUMPS	2
0.00	1,200.00	0.0%	0.00				1,200.00	INSTALL- HEAT EXCHANGER	2 !
0.00	4,800.00	0.0%	0.00				4,800.00	INSTALL- CHILLERS	20 ;
0.00	7,700.00	0.0%	0.00				7,700.00	INSTALL- A.C UNITS/ CONDENSERS	19 7
0.00	14.800.00	0.0%	0.00		***************************************		14 800 00	THE WOTER LANDLING HAITS	<del>à</del> -
								PING. FOI IDMENT INSTALL ATIONS	1 6
	,						;		के द
0.00	41,600.00	0.0%	0.00				41,600.00	VARIARI E EREOLENCY DRIVES	<u>,</u>
0.00	7,000.00	0.0%	0.00				7.000.00	RADIANT CHI NG PANELS	7 .
0.00	0.00	#DIV/0i	0.00				0.00	PANEL RADIATORS	<del>ن</del> ن
0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	0.00				0.00	ELECTRIC UNIT HEATERS	73 :
0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	0.00				0.00	FIN TUBE RADIATION	
0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	0.00				0.00	CABINET UNIT HEATERS	<del></del>
0.00	161,900.00	0.0%	0.00				161,900.00	UNIT HEATERS	ဖ
2,300.00	32,000.00	41.8%	23,000.00		23,000.00		55,000.00	PUMPS/ HEAT EXCH/ HYDRONIC SPECIALTY	œ
0.00	160,000.00	0.0%	0.00				160,000.00	BOILERS	7
0.00	62,500.00	0.0%	0.00				62,500.00	A.C UNITS/ CONDENSERS	တ
0.00	134,000.00	0.0%	0.00				134,000.00	AIR HANDLING UNIT, TAG: AHU-4	თ
0.00	45,000.00	0.0%	0.00				45,000.00	AIR HANDLING UNIT, TAG: AHU-3	4
0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	0.00				0.00	HEATING COILS	ယ
0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	0.00			•	0.00	AIR HANDLING UNITS	N
0.00	510,000.00	0.0%	0.00				510,000.00	CHILLERS	
							***************************************	EQUIPMENT	
			(D+fi+fr)	D OR E)		(D+D)			
RATE)	(0-6)	(0/0) (0/0)	TODATE	(NOT IN	: :: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	APPLICATION	VALOE OF		ē
(IF VARIABLE)	TOFINISH	<u>*</u>	AND STORED	STORED	THIS DEBION		VALUE OCTOD	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ž E
DETAINAGE	0 0 0 0 0 0 0		COMBI ETED	DECCENTIV		WORK COMPLETED			Ì
			Total G	7	п			<b>U</b>	Þ
-	c l	1	0 000 # 1001	n	-			Community of the second of the	
	045	NO: C07045	IPS Joh# 1392-P 13		Chicago, IL	Chic	ms may apply.	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply	Use Colu
		30/07	PERIOD TO: 11/30/07		3223 W. Franklin Blvd.	3223		In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	In tabula
	6/07	TE: 11/1	APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07	00	nghouse High Sch	PROJECT: Westinghouse High School		containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.	containin
	(OVEU)	J. O(APP	APPLICATION NO: 6(APPROVED)				PAYMENT,	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,	AIA Doc

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.	R PAYMENT,	PROJECT: Westi	PROJECT: Westinghouse High School	ool	APPLICATION NO: 6(APPROVED) APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 BEBIND TO: 11/30/07	); 6(APP (TE: 11/1 20/07	ROVED) 6/07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.		322	3223 W. Franklin Blvd.	·	PERIOD TO: 11/30/07	30/07	
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	ems may apply.	Chic	Chicago, IL		IPS Job # 1392-P 1		C07045 192
Α Β	C	D	EI EI	Ŧ	G		Τ
		WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS	TOTAL		
	SCHEDULED	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED AND STORED	% 	BALANCE TO FINISH
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Š) F	APPLICATION		(NOT IN	TO DATE	(G/C)	(C-G)
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		(D+E)		D OR E)	(D+E+F)		
1 PIPING- HVAC INSTALLATION						***********	
	•						
	154,500.00	15,450.00	54,100.00		69,550.00	45.0%	84,950.00
	212,245.00	*********	63,694.00		74,353.00	35.0%	137,892.00
5 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "B"							
	95,000.00				0.00	0.0%	95,000.00
	129,500.00				0.00	0.0%	129,500.00
8 FIRST FLOOR- AREA "C"							
	137,500.00	27,505.00	34,375.00		61,880.00	45.0%	75,620.00
	184,665.00		36,930.00		64,630.00	35.0%	120,035.00
	21				2	2	81 000 or
12 Material	74 350 00				0.00	0.0%	74 350 00
14 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "A"							
	78,000.00		7,800.00		15,600.00	20.0%	62,400.00
	101,930.00	6,120.00	9,175.00		15,295.00	15.0%	86,635.00
17 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "B"					,	2	1
18 Material	52,500.00				0.00	0.0%	52,500.00
	65,150.00	<del>-</del>			0.00	0.0%	65,150.00
20 SECOND FLOOR- AREA "C"						2	
21 Material	112,000.00	22,400.00			22,400.00	15.0%	89,600.00 125,710.00
23 SECOND ELOOR- AREA "D"	1.77,000.00				1	į	
	61,000.00				0.00	0.0%	61,000.00
	83,550.00				0.00	0.0%	83,550.00
	120,500.00				0.00	0.0%	120,500.00
	163,650.00				0.00	0.0%	163,650.00
	11,500.00			•	0.00	0.0%	11,500.00
	12,400.00				0.00	0.0%	12,400.00
	3 925 040 00	250 200 00	00 000 000	0 00	200 000	700 CF	2 227 072 00

TOTAL		Ω	30	67	2 8	သွ	27	26	25	24	23	22	21	20	<u></u>	<del>-</del>	17	16	5	14	: 13 3	12	; =	10	9	8	7	ō	ڻ ن		ယ၊					5	MEM		A		Use Colum	Summer of	AIA Docur
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL																Labor	Material	MECHANICAL ROOM: D-300	Labor	Waterial	MECHANICAL ROOM: U-208	Labor	Material	MECHANICAL ROOM: C-300	Labor	Material	MECHANICAL ROOM: C-231	Labor	Material	MECHANICAL ROOM: C-220	Labor	Material	MECHANICAL ROOM: B-300	Line to the state of the state		DESCRIPTION OF WORK		AMMATINE PROPERTY.	В		Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	In tabulations below amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
3 994 810 00	•															12,400.00	11,500.00		32,500.00	16,770.00		12,400.00	11,500.00		12,400.00	11,500.00		12,400.00	11,500.00		12,400.00	11,500.00				VALUE	SCHEDULED		C		items may apply.	<b></b>	OR PAYMENT,
00 08C 05C																																		(D+E)	APPLICATION	FROM PREVIOUS	1	WORK COMPLETED	D	- The second sec	<u>S</u>	322	PRO IFCT: Westi
247.788.00																																				THIS PERIOD	ı	ED	m		Chicago, IL	3223 W. Franklin Blvd	DRO JECT: Westinghouse High School
0.00																																		D OR E)	NOT IN	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	77	LL IIAAWAAWAAAAA TAAAAAAA TAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		`	2
498.068.00																0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	3	0.00	0.00	2	0.00	0.00	,	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		(D+E+F)	TO DATE	AND STORED	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G	IPS Job # 1392-P1392A06	GSCC PROJECT NO: C07045	PERIOD TO: 11/30/07	APPLICATION NO: 6(APPROVED)
12.5%																0.0%	0.0%		0.0%	0.0%	200	0.0%	0.0%	2	0.0%	0.0%		0.0%	0.0%		0.0%	0.0%			(G/C)	%				1392A06	8 No.	/30/07	O. 6(APP
3,496,742.00																12,400.00	11,500.00		32,500.00	20,770.00	10 000	12,400.00	13,400.00		12,400.00	11,500.00	1	12,400.00	11,500.00		12,400.00	11,500.00			(C-G)	TO FINISH	BALANCE		I		7045		16/07
49,807.00																0.00	0.00			0.00		0.01	0.00	2	0.00	0.00	·	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			RATE)	(IF VARIABLE)	RETAINAGE	RETAINAGE					

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejutive to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	EN AM - \$1892	NET CHANGES by Change Order en an en en an
By:		Total approved this Month (#1)
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are charged to conform with the amount restricted to	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner
AMOUNT CERTIFIED		CHANGE OPPORT OF A CASA
Architects formating, incomment or the owner that to the best of the the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT (FR TURIED.	18,994 3 4,803,318 S +24,803,318 S +24,803,318	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 4738472
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based ou on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect partition in the Contract Documents and the data	203.839 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Total in Column I of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)  7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
Notary Public: Shebretta Groce-Burt  Ny Commission expires:	0.00	(Column F on 6707)  Fotal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Anthony S. Kwateng, Vice President State of Illinois County of Cook Scheriked	s 624,703 Sica,526	
By:	6-247,0158 / - 5.00,1246 / 10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,10,1	4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: (Oppoint) Contract Option
CONTRACTOR Devices Communication	10,360,784 s \$10,363,636 8,000	2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT STRATE OF A TEST.
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	SEE ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTOR TO OWNER	
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contractor's Application for Payment has been	A FION FOR PAYMENT ow, in connection with the Combact. tached.	Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Combact. Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
CONTRACT DATE:		CONTRACTOR AGENTS
PROJECT NOS: 1446R		Chicago, Illinois 60620
	DeStefano & Partners	Oakley Construction Co. Inc.
PERIOD TO: 30-Nov-07 X OWNER	Chicago, IL VIA ARCHITECT:	FROM CONTRACTOR:
APPLICATION NO: 8 Distribution to:	PROJECT: Westinghouse 3223 W. Franklin Blvd	790 North Central Ave
ALA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT	APPLICATION AND CERT

THE AMERICAN MUSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1725 NEW YORK AVE., M.W., WASHINISTON, DG 2006-5262

Contractor's signed certification is attached. ALA Document G702, ATTLICATION AND CENTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, combining

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Westinghouse H.S.

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

	-			i		*
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY		GRAND TOTALS	General Conditions - Oakley Const.  Bond - Oakley Const.  General Cleanup- Oakley Const.  Doors, Frames, Hardware- Material  Doors, Frames, Hardware Labor-Oakley Const  Structural Steel- K&K fron Works 6,543,065  Pool - Phoenix Pools  Wond Laboratory Casework-Charles Schamo  Resilient Flooring/Carpeting- TBL  Carroll Scating  Frontice vice Equipment- Apex Marketing  Dawn Companies		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	8
	125,005,01	S10,963,422.00	\$883,004.20 \$60,107.00 \$93,860.00 \$75,240.00 \$144,886.00 \$144,886.00 \$286,000.00 \$247,675.00 \$416,800.00 \$146,800.00	VALUE 881,361	CONTRACT	C
		5,337,021	\$280,959.00 \$60,107.00 \$93,860.90 \$9.00 \$13,345.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,425,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$139,250.00	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	WORK	,
	909,994		\$1,000 \$0.00	THIS PERIOD	WORK COMPLETED E	
	Ü		G W	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN	F	A
6,247,015	6.686.2341	1 1 2 1	(D+E+F) \$322,092.00 \$50,107.00 \$50,107.00 \$93,860.00 \$22,195.00 \$2,000.00 \$412,000.00 \$412,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$139,250.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE	9	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
	65%	ļ	36.48% 100.00% 0.00% 4.80% 3.45% 86.06% 71.03% 0.00% 0.00% 95.38%	(G+C) %		ROJECT NO:
6	3677,108		\$60,865 \$500,912.00 \$0.00 \$75,240.00 \$139,886.00 \$124,605.00 \$139,886.00 \$148,000.00 \$247,675.00 \$416,800.00 \$418,850.00 \$6,750.00	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)		30-Nov-07 1446R
12 501/hed	2568,526		\$27,050 \$6,011 \$9,386 \$13,925 \$60 \$13,925	RETAINAGE		ŕ

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 ECHTICH - AIA - 3/1992 THE ABERUCAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGFON, D.C. 20008-5732

G703-1992

89/89 PAGE

OAKLEYCONST

7734342134

10:21

8 19-Nov-07 30-Nov-07

11/29/2007

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 lass Line 6) \$ 446,844.50  CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS  Total changes approved in previous months by Owney Total approved this Month  NET CHANGES by Change Order  NET CHANGES by Change Order	Total in Column 1 of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETARIAGE  (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)  7. LESS PREMIUM LESS FOR FAYEENT  (Line 6 from prior Certificate)  8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  8. A 145.00	5. RETAINAGE:  a. 10 % of Completed Work \$ 2,239.50  (Columns D+ E on G703)  b. % of Stored Material \$ (Columns F on G703)  (Columns F on G703)  Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or \$ 2,239.50	2. Net change by Change Orders  3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)  4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G ON G703)	CONTRACT FOR: Cooks, Frames, narroware  CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.  Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.  1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM  \$ 467,000.00	Chicago, IL 60820  FROM CONTRACTOR:  Precision Metals & Hardware, Inc.  5265 N. 124th Street  Alliwaukee, Wt. 53225	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT TO OWNER: Oakley Construction 7815 South Clarement
AMOUNT CERTIFIED  AMOUNT CERTIFIED  AMOUNT CERTIFIED  All Agues on this Application and on the Continuation Street that are charged to. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Street that are charged to conform to the amount certified.)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER  By:  This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data construction, this application, the Construction Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Construction Manager's knowledge, information and ballef the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor as without to payment of the AMCURT CERTIFIED.	me this 5th day of November, 2007  Molary Public: му Commission expires: 04i24ii	CONTRACTOR:  BY:  Stephen J. Weitin State of: Wisconsin County of: Milwaukee Subscribed and sworn to before	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, intoximation and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	ON MANAGER CONTRACT DATE:	AIA DOCUMNET G702 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES  Westinghouse H/S APPLICATION NO.: 2 Distribution to: 102012007 Chicago, IL PROJECT NOS.: 102012007 CONST. MGR.

AIA DOCUMENT 0702

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AJA - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1785 NEW YORK

AVENUE, N.M., WASHINGTON, GC 20006-5292, WARNING: Unifcensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

(Instructions on reverse side) PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIF
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nex
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retains AIA DOCUMENT G703

				E P . Proposition	יעטו ומסי	APPLICATION NUMBER:		N	
MA Docu	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing	CERTIFICATE HO	H PAYMENI, con	e de la companya de	APPLIC	APPLICATION DATE:		11/5/2007	
Contracto	Contractor's signed Certification is attached	, C2			ים ייי ייי	PERIOD TO:		9/30/2007	
n tabulati	in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	the nearest dolla	,				. 1		
Jse Colu	Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	e retainage for line	items may apply.		AHUMIEU	AHCHI IEC I S PHOJEC I NO.	•		-
	P	С	D	т	<b>—</b>	9	<u> </u>	DAI ANCE	RETAINAGE
Z A	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COMPLETED	APLETED .	MATERIALS	TOTAL	ñ } }	TO FINISH	nci Aliwa
Š	1	VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PREJOD	STORED	AND STORED	Ğ	(0-0)	<del></del>
			(D+E)		NOTIN	TODATE			al discount laws
	Hartware	199,188.00	0.00	0,00	DORE	0,00	0.	199,188.00	0.00
···········	Hollow Metal Frames	79,784.00	13,345.00	9,050.00		22,395.00	28%	57,389,00	00.0
	Hollow Metal Doors	37,637.00	0.00	00.0		0.00	6.7	37,037.00	0.00
	Wood Door	101,011.00	0.00	0.00		00.0	0 /	34 392 00	00.0
	Stainless Steel Doors	34,392.00	0.00	0.00		3.5	0	14 989.00	0.00
	Stainless Steel Frames	14,988.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.	1,2000,00	
	and sector	*****						·····	<del></del>
		<u> </u>							
4'M <b>47</b>				eet .WP 1894	-				, <u>-</u> 1 <u>-1</u>
				· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			***************************************	***************************************		•			
							1	444 605 00	2,239,50
		467,000.00	13,345.00	9,050.00	0.00	)  22,385,00			
			•				(		
AIA DOC	AIA DOCUMENT G703 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * MAY 1983 EDDITION * AIA* @ 1983	RTIFICATE FOR PAY	MENT * MAY 1983 E	DITION * AIA* @ 198	<u>د</u>				G703-1983
ALA DA	COMENT OF SECTION OF A SECTION OF THE SECTION OF TH	17:25 NEW YORK AV	ENUE N.W., WASHIN	GTON, D.C. 20006					0.00

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

₽₽GE

### PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE

S265 N 124TR St., MILMAUKEE, WI, 53225

Tel: 262-781-3260 fax: 262-781-3643

INVOICE

Invoice #

:13183 :01 NOV 2007

Date

Account

OAKLEY:

Page No.

: 1

Customer:

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

CHICAGO IL 60620

Ship To

Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction

3223 West Franklin Boulevard

Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

Sales	person:	Garth (	Customer		LETTER	OF	INTENT	Terms:	Net	30	days
	Ship	В/О	Descript:lon					Unit	Pric	ce	Extension
N			Progress l	Billing I	nvoice						
			Original (	Contract # 13070	Amount 28	SEP	2007				467,000.00 13,345.00
			Contrac 85203 1 hm fr 1 bag m 1 bundl This Frog	t Balance ame utes e T anche	ors Billing	r: 'ran	n <b>e</b> S		wances		453,655.00 9,050.00
	Original CO#1 Revised Previous Contract	contrac invoic	e - 13,34 = \$453,65	0.00 5.00							

This invo	pe	n	<b>:</b>	\$4	44,6	150.00 105.00
Shipment Shipment Shipment Shipment Shipment	###	8520.3 8520.4 8520.5 8520.6 8520.7	,	22 22 30	OCT CCT CCT	2007 2007 2007 2007 2007

Froduct Sub-Total EXEMPT ILLINOIS	\$9,050.00
Total	\$9,050.00

MAIN OFFICE, 1265 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWAUKEE, WI 53225

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C

Sales Order #: 8520.7

Sold To: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SCUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60620

Ship To: Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard

Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

(OAKLEY)

Date 10/30/(.7 Salesperson GC	Via PLANT TRUC Customer Order LETTER OF INTE	Date Shipped 10/30/07 Job #	Project # 060341C	c.o.d. \$.00	***************************************
Product #	Shipped Hes	cription		Ca	rton #

112877

Single 3 Sided Frame F 16 UL C 4 858 3072 CRS

WHLD RH Elev# 1 (PACR ; MT ; W3SF)

8520E

1 hm frame

1 bag mutes

1 bundle T anchors

he m	aterials	listed have be	en received	complete and	nd undamaged. Any concealed shortages or damages must be reported within a day	5.
Ву:	(Bign)				pate:	
	(Print)	kg ************************************	11- 2-		No. c.! Pieces:	

MAIN OFFICE, 3265 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWELKEN, WI 53225

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C Sales Order #: 8520.6

OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SCUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60620

Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

(OAKLEY)

Date 10/30/07 Salesperson GC	PLANT TRUC Customer Order LETTER OF	Date Shipped 10/30/07 Job # INTE	Freight Fro. # Project # 060341C	\$.00	
Froduct #	Shipped	[nescription			Carton #
112870	1	Transom Frame F 1 RMA Elev# 7B(SM C	6 UL C 4 534 6072 OORD ; SS ; PACR ;	CRS WELD FB)	
112878	1	Transom Sidelite CRS WELD RHA Elev	Frame F 16 UL C 4 # 31(PACR ; FB ; M	858 6072 T)	
113593	1	Transom Frame F 1 LH Elev# 2(PACR;	6 UL B 4 534 3072 MT)	GALV WELD	
113686	1	Transom Frame F 1 RHA Elev# 7B(SM C	6 UL B 4 718 6072 COORD ; SS ; PACR ;	CRS WELD	
113687	2	Transom Frame F 1 LH Elev# 2 (PACR;	6 UL B 4 858 3072 MT)	CRS WELD	
1,13688	2	Transom Frame F 1 RH Elev# 2(PACR;	6 UL B 4 858 3072 MT)	CRS WELD	***************************************
113689	1	Transom Sidelite CRS WELD LHR\RHR	Frame F 16 UL B 4 Elev# 11(PACR ; MT	858 6072 I)	***************************************
113690	1	Transom Frame F 1 RH Elev# 2 (PACR ;	6 UL B 4 858 3072 MT ; ELEC-STK[62	CRS WELD	
113691	1	Transom Sidelite CRS WELD RH Elev#	Frame F 16 UL B 4 3A-LHR(PACR; RPI	858 3072 D-SMS ; MT)	
113692	2	Transom Sidelite CRS WELD LH Elev	Frame F 16 UL B 4 3A-RHR(PACR ; MT	858 3072 )	
113693	1	Transom Frame F	16 UL B 4 858 6072	CRS WELD	
	****	*** Continued on p	page 2 ********		

MAIN OFFICE, 3265 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWIJKEE, WI 53225

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project #

: 060341C

Sales Order #: 8520.6

Sold To: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

Shipped

CHICAGO, IL 60620

Ship To: Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

(OAKLEY)

Date 10/30/07

Date Shipped

Preight Pro. #

C.O.D. \$.00

Carton #

Salespersor

PLANT TRUC Customer Order

10/30/07 Job #

Hescription

Project #

GC

Product #

LETTER OF INCE

060341C

\*\*\*\*\*\* Continued from page 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

RHA Elev# 7B(SM COORD ; PACR ; FB ; MT)

8520F 14 hm frames 1 bag mutes/mullion anchors bundles T anchors

he :	nater	cials	listed	have been	n receivel	complicate	and	ಗಬಳಸುಗಾ	ged. A	п¥	concealed	saps rona	or	qswsGen	18um	pe	reported	MIEUIU	o ai	аук-
Вγ	: (5	ign)	D1 3037				-	Date:		•				<del></del>						
	(Pi	rintl	<b>H</b>	·····		and the state of t		Na. of	Pieces	٠.		ni								

riyan, allı Oğluğ<u>irleri</u>

MAIN OFFICE, 5:65 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILMAUNZE, WI 53225

Tel: 262-751-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C Sales Order #: 8520.5

Sold TO: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60620

Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

(OAKLEY)

10/22/07 salesperson GC	Via PLANT TR Customer Order LETTER O	r	Date Shipped 10/22/07 Job #		Freigh Project 06034		\$.00	
Product #	Shipped		ription gle 3 S:.ded		D 16	ήπ. R 4 8	8 3072 CRS	Carton #
112877	1.	Sing Well C21	O RH Elev# 3	Frame 1 (PACR	; MT	; W3SF)		

8520D

1 hm frame

1 bag mutes

1 bundle T anchors

Vince Scalise

he materials	listed have been	n received complete and	l undam ged.	Any concealed	shortages of	. අත්සම් සෙ	what pe	reported v	vithin 5	days,
By: (Sign)	***************************************	and the second second second second	Dare:			<u></u>				
(Print)				12407			,			

Tag Sheet **PMF** 

Attn: Garth Job# 8520D

Job Name: Westinghouse High School

Date: 10-11-07

Location: Chicago, IL.

Ship Date w/o: 10-19-07

Singles: 1

Specials:

Total Frames: 1

Special Holes:

Total Holes: 1

filencers

T Anchors [6] 1 3/4 x 8 3/8

Mullion Channels []

C218\_

PREC.	SION	ME	rals	&.	HARDWARE,	INC.	
··· TV OPETOD S	is north 124th s	FREET, NIL	WAURIE, WI 5322	5 T	al: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3	<b>643</b>	
MAIN OFFICE, S					ACKING/DE	LIVERY	SLIP
		1	7 2 9 2007	P	roject # : 06034 ales Order #: 8520.	10	
7815 SO	ONSTRUCTION CLAREMO	ONT EVI		OAKL	Chicago, IL Vince @ 1-312	nstruction .nklin Boulevar 60624	r <b>d</b> 
			,	OHM	123 d. /		
Date 10/22/0	7 PLANT		Date Sh 10/22 Job #		Freight Pro. # Project #	с.о.в. \$.00	
salespermon GC	LETTE	R OF I	NT!S		060341C		
Product #	Shipped		Demoription			4 ppp ኃላማኃ ጠውር	Carton #
112877	1		Single 3 WELD RH I A128(1)	Side Sleva	ed Frame F 16 UL B 4 # 1(PACR ; MT ; W3S)	F)	
	8520C 1 hm frame		Luce	/	Lealise	,	

PAGE 16/21

MAIN OFFICE, 5: 65 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILIAUMINE, WI 53225 OCT 29 2:17

Sec. 15.23.

OSPROSH

Tol: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C Sales Order #: 8520.3

Sold To: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

Ship To: Westinghouse High School

C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard

Chicago, IL 60624

Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

CHICAGO IL 60620

(OAKLEY)

Date 10/22/07 Salesperson GC	PLANT TRUC CLISTOMET OTHER LETTER OF	Date Shipped 10/22/C7 Job # INTE	Preight Pro. # Project # 060341C	c.o.p. \$.00	
Product #	Shipped	Description			Carcon #
112862	4	Simple 3 Sided Franch Elev# 1 SS; PAGA104(1) Al22(1) Al	CR : W3SF)	'2 CRS WELD	•
112864	4	Single 3 S.ded Fra WELD LH Elev# 1(SS A126(1) A130(1) A1	PACK : NOOF!	8 3072 CRS	
112868	3	Single 3 Sided Fra RM Elev# 1(SS ; PA All1(1) Al21(1) Al	CR ; W3SF)	72 CRS WELD	
112877	1	Single 3 Sided Fra WELD RH Elev# 1(PA A163(1)	me F 16 UL C 4 89 CR ; MT ; W3SF)	58 3072 CRS	
112881	1	Single 3 Sided Fra LM Elev# 1(SS; W3 A:37(1)	ime F 16 4 514 30 SSF)	72 CRS WELL	
112883	1	Single 3 Sided Fra RH Elev# 1(SS; W3 A138(1)	ame F 16 4 514 30 3SF)	72 CRS WELD	
112886	4	Single 3 Sided Fra IH Elev# 1 (PACR ; A142(1) A149(1) A	MIT : MOSSEI	72 CRS WELD	
112888	2	Single 3 Sided Frack ; FH Elev# 1(PACR ; F,143(1) A156(1)	ame F 16 4 85B 30	72 CRS WELD	

MAIN OFFICE, 5: 65 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWAUREE, WI 53225

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

: 060341C Project # Sales Order #: 8520.3

Sold To: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE

ship To: Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

CHICAGO IL 60620

(OAKLEY)

		(D*)***********************************			
10/22/07 salesperson GC	via PLANT TRUC Chatomer Order LETTER OF	Date Shipped 10/22/07 Job #	Freight Pro. # Project # 060341C	с.р.в. \$.00	Carton #
reduct #	snipped	Desgription			
	****	** Continued from	n page 1 ********		
112891	1.	Double 3 Sided F	Frame F 14 UL A 4 53 Elev# 1(PACR ; MT ; BB-RE-FACE ; W3SF)	4 6072	
112894	2	Single 3 Sided 1 LH Elev# 1 (MT ; A1.50(1) A152(1)	Frame F 16 4 858 307 W3SF)	2 CRS WELD	-
112896	2	Single 3 Sided 1 WELD LH Elev# 1 A152(1) A218(1)	Frame F 16 UL B 4 85 (PACR ; MT ; W3SF)	8 3072 CRS	
112898	1	Single 3 Sided GALV WELD RH El A:53(1)	Frame F 14 UL A 4 53 ev# 1(PACR ; MT ; W3	34 3072 3SF)	And the second s
112900	1.	WELD RH Elev# 1 A158(1)			Name of the second seco
112907	1	IH Elev# 1(S5 ; A201(1)			
112910	2	Single 3 Sided WELD RH Elev# 1 A203(1) A206(1)	Frame F 16 UL B 4 7 L(SS ; PACR ; W3SF)	18 3072 CRS	ga ya maran da sakara da sakar
	***	**** Continued or	n page 3 ********		

MAIN OFFICE, 5:65 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWAUSER, WI 53225

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C Sales Order #: 8520.3

Sold To: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE Westinghouse High School
C/O Oakley Construction
3223 West Franklin Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60624
Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

CHICAGO, IL 60620

(OAKLEY)

Date 10/22/07 Salesparson GC	Via PLANT TRUC Customer Order LETTER OF J	Date Shipped 10/22/07 Job #	Freight Pro. # Project # 060341C	с.о.р. \$.00	
Product #	Shībbeq	Duncziption	a 7 ******		Carton #
	*****	** Continued from pag			
112914	1	Single 3 Sided Frame WELD RH Elev# 1(PACR A208(1)	F 16 UL B 4 85	SB 3072 CRS	
112919	1	Double 3 Sided Frame RHRA Elev# 1(SS; FE RLS-HEAD[592]; W3SF A:15(1)	; OH-KEINE ;	72 CRS WELD .	
112921	2	Double 3 Sided Frame WELD RHRA Elev# 1(SM WESF) A216(1) A221(1)	F 16 UL B 4 89 M COORD ; PACR	58 6072 CRS ; FB ; MT ;	
112923	3 .	Double 3 Sided Frame WELD RHA Elev# 1(SM WBSF) A217(1) A219(1) A229	0 (1)	12 y	
112879	1	Single 3 Bided Fram LH Elev# 1(SS ; W3S F.136(1)	e F 16 4 534 30	72 CRS WELD	

8520C 3**g** hm frames 1 bag mutes bundles T anchors

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Continued on page 4 \*\*\*\*\*\*

MAIN OFFICE, 52;5 NORTH 124TH STREET, MILWAUKGE, WI 53225

Tel: 262-781-3240 FAX: 262-781-3643

### PACKING/DELIVERY SLIP

Project # : 060341C Sales Order #: 8520.3

sold to: OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE Westinghouse High School C/O Oakley Construction 3223 West Franklin Boulevard

CHICAGO, IL 60620

Chicago, IL 60624 Vince @ 1-312-296-0471

(OAKLEY)

		Freight Pro. #	C.O.D.
Date 10/22/07 salesperson	Via Date Shipped PLANT TRUC 10/22/07 Customer Order Job #	Project # 060341C	\$.00
GC	LETTER OF INTS		

roduct # Shipped

pe scription

Carton #

\*\*\*\*\*\* Continued from page 3 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Vince Scalis

he ma	terials	isted have	bean raceivad	l compliate and	undamaged.	λny	concealed	shortages	φ£	<u>ල්සµඉධිල</u> න	must	ъе	reported	within	5 (	łaya -
	(Sign)				Date:		<u></u>			<del></del>						
7	(Print)			N	No. o: Pies	:88	-	<u></u>								
							-614	~								

CZ 10/24/07

### PMF Tag Sheet

Atln: Garth Jo # 8520C Job Name: Westinghouse High School

Dute: 10-5-07

Location: Chicago, IL.

Ship Date w/o: 10-19-07

D1112	Specials: Special Hol	ed'	Total I	Holes: 56	38
Silencers [.P.ns	DHOW JTA	Inchors L	6] 1 74 X 10 569: 1 3/4 X 8	3/8	
T'IID "" " " " " "	, full Total	L,	1971 1 3/4 x 5	1/2	
A104 Alli	Aldi		. 8		
A.130 A.133_	A134	A134A_	A135	_ A136	_ A137
1.138 A189_	A1#2	A143	A147	A149	A150
A152 A153_	A.1.54	A155	_ A156	A.157	A158
V162 A163	A201	A203_	_ A204	A205	A206
A207 A208		A213_	_ A2X4	A215	A216
A2X6A A2	7 <u> </u> <u>  4</u> 218_	A.219	A220_	A221_	A222
207_	<b>34</b> 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				

14 0.0	1	13 C.	28 Divi	27 Divi	26 DIVI	25 Divi	24 DIVI	23 DIV	22 DIV	21 Div	20 DIV	19 DIV	18 Div	17 DIV	16 DIV	15 DIV	14 DIV	13 Div	12 Div	11 DIV	10 DIv	9 Div	8 Div	7 DN	6 DIV	5 Div	4 Di	3 Di	2 Div	1 D)				In tabulati	Containin
7	*   	C.O.#	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Division 4	Division 3	Division 2	Division 1	Descript			ons below, am	a Contractors s
			Deck Erection	Deck Erection	Deck Erection	Deck Erection	Deck Material	Deck Material	Deck Material	Deck Material	Detail	Detail	Detail	Detail	Erection	Erection	Erection	Erection	Fabrication	Fabrication	Fabrication	Fabrication	Material	Materiai	Material	Material	Shop Drawings	Shop Drawings	Shop Drawings	Shop Drawings	Description of Work			tabulations below, amounts are stated to nearest dollar	ioned Certification is attache
			\$59,000	\$72,000	\$101,000	\$81,000	\$109,000	\$132,000	\$150,000	\$120,000	\$295,000	\$343,000	\$335,000	\$229,000	* \$199,000	\$235,000	\$253,000	\$198,000	\$131,000	\$151,000	\$171,000	\$122,000	\$659,000	\$769,000	\$706,000	\$514,000	\$106,000	\$121,000	\$107,000	\$76,000	Scheduled Value			lollar	5.
( < hh)	1001	(849)																													Change Order Amount				
				\$72,000	\$101,000	\$81,000	\$109,000	\$132,000	\$150,000	\$120,000	\$295,000	<del> </del>	\$335,000	\$229,000	\$199,000	\$235,000	+		+	+	· <del></del>	·		+		\$514,000	\$106,000	\$121,000	\$107,000	\$76,000	Revised Value				
			ļ	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 81,000.00		\$ 66,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 224,000.00		\$ 70,800.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 143,450.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 122,000.00		\$ 769,000.00	\$ 706,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	From previous App (D&E)	Work Completed			
\$ (442)	. 1	(8h9) s	<i>ts</i>	\$ 6,600.00	ćn	*	1885 EV	\$ 66,000.00			\$ 29,500.00	\$ 100,000	\$ 33,500.00	•	\$ 49729-00		**	•	\$ 64,450.00	•	<b>⇔</b>	\$	A COLOR	\$	5	*	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 30.250.00	•	\$	This Period	mpleted			
			\$	\$	\$	\$	es.	\$	\$	\$																		W	<u> </u>		Stored Materials				
***************************************					101,000.00	81,000.00		132,000.00	150,000.00		\$ 29,500.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 301,500.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 124,450.00	\$ 143,450.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 659,000.00	\$ 769,000.00	\$ 706,000.00	\$ 514,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	& Stored to Date (D+E-F)	l otal Complete		App	420
			0%	30%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	10%		%06	98%	25%	30%	100%	100%	95%	95%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	% (G+C)		Period To:	Period From:	" asian date.
***************************************			\$ 59,000.00	\$ 50,400.00	S		<b>€</b> >		\$	69	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 149,250.00	\$ 164,200.00	\$		\$ 6,550.00	\$ 7,550.00		*	\$	\$	•	\$	57	<del>с</del> э	49	<b>\$9</b>	Balance to finish		11/31/2007		******
			49	¢,	55	6/3	es -1	57	\$ 1	40	\$	43	49	\$	S	50	\$ 2	€5	5	67	\$ 1	\$	\$	\$ 7	\$ 7	69 (n	45	5	en 	55			37	17	The state of the s
			,	2,160.00	10,100.00	8,100.00	10,900.00	13,200.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	2,950.00	17,150.00	30,150.00	22,400.00	4,975.00	7,080.00	25,300.00	19,800.00	12,445.00	14,345.00	17,100.00	12,200.00	65,900.00	76,900.00	70,600.00	51,400.00	10,600.00	12,100.00	10,700.00	7,600.00	Retainage				

		7	<u>5</u>	Item	I	1000		in tabl	Cons	AMO	
	TOTALS			Description of Work				mations below, amount	ining Contractors signe	ocuments G702 Applica	
				of Work				in tabulations below, amounts are stated to nearest dollar	Containing Contractors signed Certification is attached	AIA Documents G702 Application & Certificate for Payment	
•	\$ 6,544,000.00			Scheduled Value				tollar	20	meni	
*	6,544,000.00 \$(1648).			Change Order Amount					***************************************		
6,543,005	\$ 6,544,000:00			Revised Value							
	6.544,000:00 \$ 4,425,500.00 \$ 1,296,050.00 \$			From previous App (D&E)	Work Completed						
758,407	\$ 1,206,050.00			This Period	peted						
				Stored Materials not in D or E							
5, 183,907	\$ 5,681,550.00			& Stored to Date (D+E-F)	Total Complete			-	App	Αp	The second secon
ت	86%			% (G+C)			Period To:	Period From:	cation date:	Application No:	-
	86% \$ 942,450.00 \$ 563,155.00			% (G+C) Balance to finish	***************************************		11/31/2007	11/1/07	11/19/07	7	The second secon
518,351	\$ 563,155.00			Retainage							CALL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE

## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO: Cakley Construction	7	PROJECT: Wastinghouse High School	ih School	APPLICATION DATE: 18/1/2007
7815 S. Claremoni Avenue		•		APPLICATION NUMBER: 5
Chicago, IL 600620				PERIOD TO: 18/30/2007
FRO Phoenix Pools Ltd.		ARCHITECT:		
1173 Tower Road				
Schaumburg, IL 60173				
CONTRACT FOR: Swim Pool				
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	5			т түңізгеттекетте езгешиншылымда тереме еземенымда оны езекенде
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract	Son with the Contract.		The universigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,	
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.			information and belief the Work cowered by this Application for Payment has been completed	pleted
1. ORGINAL CONTRACT SUH	**************************************	580,000,000	in accordance with the Contract Decements, that of amounts have been paid by the	
2. Net Change by Change Orders,	***************************************		Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments	enis
	4	580,000.00	received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE		482,000.00	CONTRACTOR:	
(Column H on G 703)	ļ			11-21-27
5. RETAINAGE:			By CHERCO KULKING	Date: (1.41.5)
a% of Completed Work	0		8 9.	A T VILL A VALLENCE OF CONTROL OF
(Column K on G703)			Subscribed and swipm tabefore	THE CANADINATION OF THE PERSON
b % of Stored Material	0		methis May of NOW MODE ADD	ANNETTE SOUTHLINE
Total Relainage { Line 5A2 + 5b or			Notary Public:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO
Total in Column K of G703).	4	41,200.00	on expires: [7] VILLAL	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES UP 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE			3	
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)	1		1 18 01	
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PYMI	-	287,100,00	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	\$ 83,700,00
(Line 6 from pilor Certificate)	مد	•	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount opphied for)	
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	8	83,700.00	ARCHITECT:	
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE		209,200.00		
(Line 3 less Lines)			P.	7
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADOTTONS	DEDUCTIONS		
Total changes approved in			This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the	
previous months by Owner	0	<b>C</b>	Contractor named herein, issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without	
Yotal approved this Morth	•		prejudice to any rigids of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	
IOIALS	0	0		
Nel Change by Change Order	-	C		

CON	CONTINUATION SHEET				AIA L	AIA DOCUMENT G703	703				
AIA Docu Contrack In tabulat	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION CERTIFICA TE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Cortification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	cotaining						A 1994	APPLICATION DATE: 11/1/2007 APPLICATION NUMBER: 5 PERIOD TO: 11/20/2007	: 11/1/2007 : 5 : 11/30/2007
Use Colu	Use Column K on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	items :	nay apply.								
Project	Project: Westinghouse High School										
Ą	T.		C	Б	_	m	-78	ဝ	Ξ		
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	<i>i</i> 2	SCHEDULED	encim.	WORK COMPLETED	CETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL	p <sup>®</sup>	BALANCE	REYAINAGE
REST I			VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	S	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	(GrC)	HSTNIN OL	TARIARUE.
KO.		<del> </del>		APPLICATION	_		STORED	s. STORED		( <del>0.</del> -5)	RAYE)
		T			_		NOT E	TODATE			
		$\dagger$			+		D OR EJ	(04517)			77344
4	Plans-Submittals-Mobilization	4	29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	8	,		\$ 29.000.00	100 BO%	₩.	on case c
2	Layout-Framing Stone-Final Grade	<del>(</del> A	35,000.00			ı		\$ 35,000,00		69	
3	Rough Plumbing	64	18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	S B0	•				<b>с</b> я	
a	Pool to mechanical Piping	43	19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 00			Ì		<del>49</del>	\$ 1,950.00
\$	Steel Reinforcing	40	45,000.00	\$ 45,000 00	8	t		\$ 45,000.00		\$	\$ 4,500.00
63	Poured & Gunite Concrete	6/1	160,000.00	\$ 160,000 00	8	-		\$ 160,000 00	%00_00 <b>!</b>	\$	\$ 16,000,00
7	Delivery of Equipment	69	142,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	8	91,500.00		\$ 103,500,00	72.89%	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 10,350.00
8	Gutter Install - Deck Prep	65	34,500.00	45	69	1,500.00	***************************************	,	4.35%	65	\$ 150.00
9	Finish Plumbing-Install	64	47,500.00	**	4			55	0.00%	\$ 47,500.00	55
6	Claster & Tile	65	31,800.00	**	1	,		ćn -	\$ %00.0	31,800.00	co
3 5	Sel Deck Equipment	, 64	8,700.00		1	-		50	0.00%	8,700.00	
<u>ء</u>   د	Training OSM Manuals	7 6	מיטינים כי	9 4	<del>,</del>					5,000.00	· ·
<b>=</b>	CHESTER SACRAGES AND	+	4,000,00	6	-				0,00%	\$ 3,500,00	64
ដែ					$\dashv$						
16					-						
17											
18											
15											
		F	580,000,00	\$ 318,000.00	8	93,000.00	0	\$ 412,000,00	71.03% \$	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 41,200.00